AR

Direct- drlve 2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine
(with Corner Stltchlng Function and Automatic |
Thread Trimmer)

409 NRSATZAREAGESXY 32

LH-4128-7 &#stv )
LH-4168-7 m&zuvasstiv &)
LH-4128

PARTS LIST

40026643
No.1422-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note” glven at the botiom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty" golumn
- Each numeral Indicates the number of parts required.
+"0.1" and "2.5" incicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly paris.
5. Asto the parts with marks of "¥r" (consumable parts) and "©” (optional parts) on the respective parts,

itis recommended to prepare spares.

R=Y Y2 MZRBEICELT _

1. 2 bR O#F0, #02 BOHR. AV TFO 'SR OBEE SBET W,
CHEWoRE, EREREL, 01, 2550MER. BE (BAX— kL) £RLET,
CHEMo () i ANSEBELTVWATHRTES L LR THLET,

45 A R—YP—m Helg, HERTHBC ET®LET,

U2 bR—S @ ! GEEZER) . "O" (F 7 = V) OEIFRGVRES,
SREEELTE 2 eaBe LET,

Bos @




CONTENTS

H A
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ...................... e 1
R - SR
2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) L. .0 vt ttine oot ettt e e e eens e e ineee 3
LwgpEeR (1) '
3.MAIN SHAFF COMPONENTS (2) ... o 5
EmiBIfR (2)
4. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (1) ... 0ottt eiaae s 7
SrREEIEELR (1)
5. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (2) ... ... ...itiiiiitiiiiiiit it eieaa e aaan, 9
FHELEDEER (23
6. NEEDLE CHANGE COMPONENTS .............. . 11
FHHR AR
7.TENSION POST COMPONENTS ............... PP 13
8. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4168-7,4128 4128-7) ........... 15
£ - TR (FOR LH~4168-7, 4128, 4128—T7H)
9. HOOK & HOCOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4168D-7,4128D,4128D-7) ...... 7
2 - FEiE% (POR LH-4168D~7,4128D,4128D—-77))
10. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS | ... i ittiananie ettt e i vaaeans 19
TEY) BMR
11. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . ...t oiiiiiiiiii o rinnies 21
W2 BT 2D 5DBR
12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ... . innen 23
Fl O REREA
13. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... ... ................... 25
B EHE Y B6R
14, WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS. ... ... e 27
A - EE A '
15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .. ... oot oo 29
Feri BEGR
16. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... oo e e e et 31
Fi FHEBR
17.BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS ©..... i i 33
A A A IS-BR
B AK COMPONENTS i i e 35
AKHR
19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... oo e i 87
FireEBR
20. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTSE ... ... e 39

HEES




21. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ..., F 41
ARG R

22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORLH-4168~7) .. ..\ \0ut it 43
R — R, B R (LH—4168—THD

23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORLH—4128-7) ..o 45
BT - VR R (LH~4128—T/)

24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORLH—4128) ........................c...o.... 47
T — VR - EF (LH-41288)

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORLH—4128,4128%F) .. ........................ 49
R — VR 55 (LH-4128,4128+F M)

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ...ttt e i e e e e e e 51 .

E ]




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
TS - SHICEAER




REF. NO ~_NOTE _ _PARTNO, DESCRIPTION ] oy A A ey
1 400-22479 FACE COVER ASM. AUTA(23) i
2 400-13863 FACE COVER V44 : (1)
3 229-05206 PLATSE A Aryavik {n
4 228-18008 BALANCE COVER(FOR JI) Fyer yEn ~(JEAF) 1
5 SM-6050800-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 b3%y* M5 L=8 2
6 228-11400 THREAD GUIDE(UPPIR), LEFT AT (L) vt Y i
7 226-03112 THREAD GUIDE AWTYH () 1
8 400-15675 THREAD GUIDE ANTY YA 1
9 SM-2750760-TP  SCREW M3.5 L=7 TAFIRY K3.5 L=7 3

10 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 2
11 #01 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.§ L=4 ARy D=12,5 L=4 g
12 #02 TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAEY D=12.5 L=4 5
i3 229-20706 TRO FYELET TEIAL WY 2
14 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 hAZY M5 Le4 2
15 #01 122-18705 PIN 7T Shyh aF4E v 1
16 ECI  400-13977 TOP_COVER_A. Fo 7 v A 1
17 #01 400-22690 TGP_COVER CUSHION a1 1

18 #01 SM-4051255-8P  SCREW. M5 L=12. FAYRY ME L=12 3

19 #02  400-13968 TOP_COVER_B Ly 7" -B 1

20 #02 SK-4051255-SP SCREW, M5 L=12, FAT Ry M5 L=12 4

71 400-22477 REAR PLATE NPT 1

22 SH-6050800-SP  SCREW M5 L=% b5y K5 L=8§ 4

23 #01 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER N AT AT 4

24 #02  400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER AT AT 2

25 400-16087 SLIDE PLATE-F AT D1A(9z) 1

26 400-22478 PULLEY_COVER EETF TN 1

27 SL-6052592-TK  BOLT O IFDIRITHE D) 4

28 236-01057 EARTH CORD ASM. 7-Ra-h (43) 1

29 SM-40506855-SP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAT Ry M5 L=6 |

30 PS-1000202-KP  SPRING PIN 10,3X20 A7 g vy 10, 3X20 2

31 703 400-22424 AUXILIARY COVER P 1

32 £03 SM-1030750-TP  SCREW M3 L=7.1 5333 M3 L=7.1 2

33 400-22423 ARM CAP T-hxyy7e 1

34 400- 16706 OIL_TANK STUD B AL RAVI 2R v = 2

35 SM-2040750-TP  SCREW M4 1=7.4 w93y M4 L=7 .4 1

36 B1111-051-00B  SPRING AN U4H N 7 1

37 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW bIEy M4 L=6 1

38 B1104-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN EE ISt 1

39 236-29900 ATR-DISCHARGING I7-3% 1

40 RC-0801502-00  RUBBER RING oyya 1

4] PS-0800202-K  SPRING PIN 8%20 A7 W ey 820 1

42 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP I7-FE%yy 7 1

43 TA-1250705-R0  RUBEER PLUG pALY 1

44 TA-1250406-RC  RUBBIR PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAEY D=12.5 L=4 3

45 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7HYN -7 ]

46 430-17200 SAFETY SWITCH PLATE Ty ALy F A 1

47 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT 2y 2

48 WP-0430800-8D  WASHER M4 P b ool Avd M4 2

49 SH-4041255-SP  SCREW M4 L=12 FAUIRY WA 1=12 3

50 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAEY B=12.5 L=4 2

51 CM-3082000-01  ATTENTICN SEAL 2% FF FandI-L{16) 1
52 CH-3062001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 Tk vIAt 12 1
53 CM-3002000-03  ATTENTION LABEL vt i Fayy-h(21.5) 1
54 400-2681] THREADING DIAGRAM ANNEYY-1 1

NOTE (752)

#01....FOR LH-4168-7
#02... FOR LH-4128,4128-7

#03....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7

LH-4168-TH
Li-4128,4128-7H
LH-4128-7,4168-7F]




2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
EmBAgR (1)




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARYNO. ] DESCRIPTION ___ ____ . [N S ary
1 #02  400-17471 ASSY-NB_CRANE_ROD Ty (73) 1
2 #02 BI1803-552-000- LEFT SCREW v DRy i
3 202 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FNRY M4 L=10 1
4 400-22111 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT Igh v LIFYy 4 I
5 SK-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 hAZY* M5X0.8 L=8 1
6 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING Cr AMAv 1
i TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG bARY 2
8 {S-1200981-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 A5AMGF D=12 W=9 I
9 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=d4 ' PAFY M5 L=4 2
10 #01  400-20297 ASSY-NB_FRAME TYPE6S D EVINE AR (O ESS Y P S
11 #02 400-19825 ASSY-NB FRAME TYPE28 PUE gy g L (3 hantiy 1

12 $02 400-20023 SLIDE_BLOCK Iy 1
13 #02  400-20018 CONNECTION GUIDE-B M w8 57V B 1
14 #02  SM-6051000-3P  SCREW tFEy M5 L=10 2
15 #02 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 b3t R 5.5X10%0.8 p)
15 400-20032 FRAME GUIDE-A2 Th-A0 fhT A2 1

17 WP-04308008-SG  WASHER M4 LI G ah Avh M4 )
18 SM-2040750-TP  SCREW M4 L=7.4 TSR M4 L=7.4 4
19 400-13922 FRAME SHATFT BASE P OIFYY ha 4 1

20 SK-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 hARY" MBX0.8 L=6 1

71 SM-4051455-8F SCRIW N5 L=14 Faa3y NS 1=14 2

22 #01 400-15884 ASSY ND ARM LEFT PURE GIh G0 par 1R 1

23 H01  SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 YAy HE bb M6 L=20 1

24 #01 WP-0851056-SH  WASHER 6,5X11X1 EF A & 6.5X11K1 1

25 #01 400-15889 NEEDLE BAR ROD NVE OZRT Gy 1

26 01 "400-15880 NEEDLE_BAR_ROD PIN ME IV RN Y 2

27 #01  CQ-B0C0OG0-FO  FELT TYN 7IAR .01

28 #01  SH-B040642-TP  SCREW ARy M4 L=6 2

29 #01 400-21058 ASSY-NEEDLE_BAR NIF B2 1

30 #01  400-15887 ASSY ND ARM RIGHT AUR BaL hus 230 43 1

31 #01 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 uyBIyHE A M6 L=25 1

32 #01 WP-0651066-SE  WASHER 6,5X11X1 b3 3 6.5X11X1 1

33 #01 400-15889 NEZDLE BAR ROD AVE OIh Gy h _ 1

34 #01  400-15890 NEEDLE BAR ROD PIN I F 2 AN AN 2

35 #01  CQ-5000000-FO  FELT oyt 7Ikh 0.01

a6 #01  SM-8040642-TP  SCREW PARY M4 L=6 2

a7 #01 400-21058 ASSY-NEEDLE BAR ADE O(23) 1

38 #01 400-12064 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER AR A - 2

394 #01 B1425-526-000  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 PEN ANAZY 4

40 #02  226-51905 NEZEDLE BAR ME T(AREIYE) 1

4] #02  400-26751 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION IVER 2T I

49 400-11151 FRAME GUIDE-B =21 4V B 1

43 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FATEY M4 Le10 2

44 #03%  400-25033 FRAME_GUIDE-A3 Th=hF A} AS 1

45 #03  400-25032 FRAME GUIDE-Al Th=8F A AL 1

45 #03  400-20032 FRAME GUIDE-A2 Th-dF AT A2 1

47 #04  400-26069 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP L{1/4) MR AZIEA Y(1/4) 1

48 #04  400-26090 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP R({1/4) MR AZIIE (1/4) 1

49 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 n) DPX5 #£14 2
50 #04  400-26035 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/4) M ASI(1/4) 1

NOTE (3E5) #01....FOR LH-4168-7 1H-4168-7H
#02....FOR LE-4128,4128-7 LH-4128 ,4128-7H
#03....SELECTIVE PARTS FHERER

#04. ., EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

(SEE P.43~49)

A A — IR
(43~49 8 — Y T HET A1, )




3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
LEBEER (2)




REF. MO _NGTE _  PARTNO. DESCRIPTLON ] LA S S auy
1 400-12065 MAIN SHAFT e 1
2 #01  TA-0600401-R0 PLUG FAEY D=6 L=4 i
3 01 400-25192 ASSY MAIN SHAFT BEARING F68 YV IYIA FUYA 68 1
4 02 400-25206 ASSY MAIN SHAFT BEARING F28 HTYT aIat FUVE 28 1
5 #01  SB-1200020-00 BEARING gy ik 1
g SH-8OBUETZ-TP SCREW M6 L=6 Ay W6TLEE 7
7 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 RAZY M6 L=6 2
8 SB-1200008-00 BEARING w0y re i
9 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT YTy A 7OV 1

10 SM-8080612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 Y M L=6 3
I FOL  a00-TZ087 COURTERWEIGHT 58 TY7TAT 68 T
12 #02  200-12066 COUNTERWEIGHT 28 YUTL7L_ 28 1
13 SM-8081652-TP SCREW 48 L=16 FAZY M8 L=186 2
14 #01  400-12078 BALANCER_WEIGHT 68 P SYH-68 1
15 #01  SM-B050612-TP SCREW M5XS FA%Y" MEXD,8 L=6 2
TG 100- 157964 WINDER DRIVING _WHEEL TSN T
17 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 MAZY M5X0.8 L=6 2
18 AD0-17112 ASSY MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET BUY HAT nhv(43) 1
19 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 bAFY M6 L=8 2
20 400-17123 TIMING BELT EFEVZANNE AN 1
71 400-11228 538Y _IDOLER _PLATE TV -7 L-F73 1
22 E3026-721-000 SLIDER Eal o R 1
25 B1803-019-000 BALL BEARING, INTERMEDIATE YRY rFy A TV 2
24 $M-6050802~TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=8 AYFITHE L MEXD, 7 L=§ 2
25 WP-05310008-5D WASHER M5 P A & b Avl M5 2
75 236-04309 COTPLING By T I
27 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 1L=8 FAZY M6 L=8 4
28 KM- 0000064 -60 SERVC MOTOR Pk -4 1
29 SL-6052502-TN BOLT O RYEIVRTIE DY 4
40 MG801-471-040 SYNC ASH, SYNCH3 i
| SL-4040881-3C SCREW &4 L=8 TR FA I8y W4 T=8 i
12 444~ 25237 ASSY HAND WHEEL EYAETAR S VE] 1
33 SM-8060812-TP SCREW Y6 L=8 FAZY ME L=8 2
34 400-06300 THREAD TAKE_UP_CRANE_SH FYL VIS EY 1
35 400-10434 THRUST COLLAR_ASH FYRT ISR VAN RG-S 1
T8 A0 T0435 TRRUST CULLAR TOE YIS VASAN - @)
37 400-10436 THRUST _COLLAR_SCREW FUR ISR VATAM TR AS {2
38 #0I 400-21062 COMP_TAKE, UP_LEVER 68 FURTvEYR S 68 1
39 £02  400-21061 COMP_TAKE UP_LEVER 28 FYb uhya % 28 i
40 $B-3070002-00 BEARING ity D 2
a1 TIG-H1 904 BEARING SUPEURT R 7Ty ¥ %
42 SM-8063612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FARY ME L= 2
43 400-21463 NI_ARM LINK nIIIGF Bud 1
44 400-21462 NF_ARM V7Y 1
45 400- 15891 NIEDLE_FEED LINK PIN NFY Ry y 2
G UG- 5000T00-F0 TELT OVR JIRb 0TI
47 SN-8040842-TP SCREW PARY M4 L=6 2
48 SH-6061402-TP SCREW 46 L=14 RYITIFY M6 L=14 1
45 400-12550 NF_SHAFT BUSE F EAR AP SR LT 3
59 400-10709 NF SHAFT RUSH R avh 5y F7RALD i
51 FOT  400- 17079 NEFDLE FLED SHAFT_GS RIF Uavh 7o 768 I
52 #02  400-12535 NEEDLE_FEED SHAFT 28 A BER By 1
53 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Rk 1
B4 TA-0950806-RG RUBBER PLLG By 1
55 C8-1701181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=11 AFApYF D=17 §=11 1
T SH-B0G0GI2-TF SCREW W6 L=8 Y B =6 )
57 400-26910 ASSY NF REAR_ARM APV uF r 1
58 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=16 nYRTHE b M5E0.8 L=16 (1)
59 400-11435 KEEDLE_FEED ROB YA IN 1
80 #03  B1905-541-400 NEEDLE BEARING, A SRty Z-h AT TRy 2
Al #035 BIY05-54I7E0U NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y IR W T p)
62 #03  B1906-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING Fukty zeh A Uy 2
63 #03  Bl906-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING Fubty - T 2
64 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 nyhyFyh U6 i
B85 400-12082 NE_ROD_SCREW ML TS 74 i
6 FOU-T589% NI_ADJUSTING SCREW N FAEE RSN I
87 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 Hykryh M6 1
g8 400-12081 NF_LOWER_ARM AUE DA YYRF 1
69 SM-6051400-SP SCREW (&> 1
70 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FAZY ME L=6 2
I WP~ G621016-3T WASHER 6. 2X13X1 AR 6 2KI5K] I
7z 400-25194 ASSY MAIN SHAFT BEARING M YTy HFRA T 1
73 SI-0800866 TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 1i=8 ¥ vy D=8 H=8 1
NOTE (jEE) #01, ., FOR LH-4168-7 LH-4168-7H
#G2. ... FOR LH-4128,4128-7 LE-4128,4128-7/
#03, ... SELECTIVE PARTS FRIR I




4. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)
#rEEIBER (1)




REE,NO ~ NOTE _ ~ PARTNO. _ DESCRLPTION _ __ | LIS S S Quy_
1 400-15895 ND_ECCENTRIC_CAM MYE SN YA i
2 400-15896 ND_CAM_LID MYE 7N 278 2
3 #01 SB-3320001-0A  BEARING an Iy g 2
4 #01 SB-3320001-0B  BEARING any vy yyy 2
5 #01 SB-3320001-0C  BEARING amh Iy g 2
6 501 SB-3320001-00 BEARING amhT ¥y 2
7 400-15898 ND_CAM_COVER TAIN - 4
8 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FaT IXY M4 L=6 4
9 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 FAZY" M6 L=6 4

10 400-25897 ROLLER GUIDE R n-5- 4V R 1
11 SM-8050412-TF  SCRLW M5 L=4 FAFY W5 L=4 2
12 TA-0620504-RO  CAP MY 2
13 400-20387 ND_CAM GREASE _CAP AREYE LV 2
14 400-15889 ASSY_ND_CENTER_LINK R-Yyrr3 1
15 £00~13269 ND_CENTER_LINK BUSH A Y A-IVIT 9YaA (2)
16 400-15900 NI_CENTER _LIRK N (1)
17 400-15901 ND_CENTER_LINK_BUSH_B EVA-DYIT 9y 2B (13
18 400-15902 ND_CENTER_LINK BUSH C TYR-W 2T 932 (1)
19 400-21932 ND_CENTER_LINK_BUSH D Y A-VYIT 3D (1
20 RC-1700002-KP  RETAINING RING 17 Cir ahAy 17 2
21 400-15812 ND_CENTER_PIN_CGVER RS VAN - P
22 #01 SB-3120005-0A  BEARING RIS A 2
23 #01 SB-3120005-0B  BLARING i ¥y 2
24 401 SB-3120005-0C  BEARING apy VY rhy 2
25 01 SB-3120005-0D  BEARING 2y 9y aur 2
26 400-15803 ND_CENTER _LINK SHAFT YYR-VYIITIY 2
27 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 UYAZTHE W M6 L=12 2
28 SM-8080812-TP  SCREW M8X$ bAFY M8 1=8 2
29 WP-1221016-SP  WASHER &5 o 2
30 400-15907 ND_PIN A AE 97h Snyh bt VA 1
31 400-15911 ND _PIN LID SCREW myh* b VAR I
32 #01 SB-3080013-0A BEARING VY vy 4
33 #01 SB-3080013-0B  BEARING auh By awh 4
34 #01 SB-3080013-0C  BEARING iy I g 4
35 #01  SB-3080013-0D  BEARING ang Uy auk 4
36 £00-15913 ND_PIN COVER A vTVIN -A 6
37 400-15908 ND_PIN_B AVE BIh By b VB I
328 400-15011 ND_PIN_LID_SCREW Myhs & VRARY 1

39 SH-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 bAFYT M5 L=4 2

40 400-15904 ND_ROD_A R 2N TN 2

41 #61 SB-3080014-04 BEARING any Y 4

42 #01 SB-3080014-0B  BEARING ey Uy sy 4

43 #01  SB-3080014-0C  BEARING anh 0y vk 4

44 #01 SB-3080014-0D  BEARING angy ¥y ny 4

45 400-15914 ND_PIN COVER B ke vERT - 4

46 #0T SB-3080015-0A  BEARING Ay Y v 4

47 #01 8B-3080015-0B  BEARING adg 9y ey 4

48 #01 SB-3080015-0C BEARING Ty Uy a9k 4

49 #01 SB-3080015-06D  BEARING 20 VY 4

50 40015915 NB_PIN_COVER C gy -C 4

51 40015809 ND_PIN_C AR B2 Foy b vl 2

52 400-15911 ND_PIN_LID_SCREW Oy k" YRAGY 2
NOTE (731} #01....SELECTIVE PARTS B




5. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)
PrERENRESR (2)




REF. N0 _NOTE PARTNO. ... .. DESCRIFTION __ . _. by A 48ty
1 400-15905 ND_ROD B AVET e oyk B 2
) #01 SB-3080015-0A  BEARING ulivia AT 2
3 #01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING TG Y hiry 2
4 #01 SB-3080015-0C BEARING amy By ek 2
5 #01 SB-3080015-0D  BEARING auy By Ak 2
6 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW Mb L=4 WAy M5 L4 4
7 400-15906 NB ROD C NIE 97% ayh C 2
8 #01 SB-3080015-0A  BEARING a9y ik 4
9 #01 SB-3080015-0B  BLARING apdt By vk 4

10 #01 SB-3080015-0C - BEARING amy By g 4
1 #01 SB-3080015-0D DBEARING any vy ok 4
12 400-15915 ND PIN COVER C b vin -C 4
13 S¥-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 FAZY M5 L=4 4
14 400-15809 ND PIN C Y E SR AN i D S A 4
15 400-15911 ND PIN LID SCREW Oyh® b YhAZY 4
I5 400-15910 ND PIN D PRI Sy B YD 7
17 115-17307 PLUG LY AN R SRV - 2
18 400-15916 ASSY NI CRANK R PUE B2 b DrFvEIE 43 1

19 400-15917 ND_CRANX R NYE N B3y sE (1)

20 400-15918 ND CRANK BUSH BSYT vy )

21 #01 SE-30860T5-0A  BEARING WAL 2

22 - #01  SB-3080015-0B  BEARING uliyil A/ aY 2

23 #01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING aoh By ik 2

24 #01 SB-3080015-0D  BEARING anF vy o 2

25 400-15915 ND PIN COVER C bryia -G 2

76 SM-6061602-TF  SCREW M6 L=16 TVHFTHE Rh 3

27 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 P % 6.5X11X1 7

28 400-15919 ASSY ND_CRANK L S VAN S AT A DA 1

29 400-15920 ND_CRANK L. A DI g rsvaeh ) (1)

30 400-15918 ND CRANE BUSH BFET vy (2)

31 #01 SB-3080015-0A BLARING I ¥y aus 2

32 #01 SB-30800315-0B  BEARING I U3 ruy 2

33 #01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING anyt Uy avr 2

34 #01  SB-3080015-0D  BEARING auh 0y ok 2

35 400-15915 %D PIN GOVER C be v =C 7

36 £00-1562] ND SEAFT L INSFNTISE P2 1

37 40015922 ND_SHAFT R YFAl 2 S VAl At 1

a8 400-15923 ND_SHAFT BUSE F RYF S AN Ml h 1
39 400-15924 ND SHAFT BUSH M Y 7N A S 1

40 400-15925 ND SHAFT BUSH R PSPV ANE AL 1

4] RC-18500G1-KP  SHAP RING 18.5 Ch 4y 18.5 1

43 TA-(850806-R0  RUBBER PLUG Moty 1

43 CS-20C1181-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=2¢ W=11 A5AMS D=20 W=11 1

44 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 bAZY ME L=6 2

45 CS-2501081-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=25 W=10 A5 D=25 W=10 2

48 EM-8050412°TP  SCREW Mb L=4 FARY MG L=4 4

NOTE (3E370) #01. ., SELECTIVE PARTS SRR

— 10 ~




6.NEEDLE CHANGE COMPONENTS

S X BGR

w
—

45
| ——————

— 11—




REF.NO _ _NOTE _  PART NO. DESCRIPTION RS S SUNN 15
1 400-15928 NC_SHAFT BASE BANVEVHIY a0 -7
2 SH-6061202-TF  SCREW M6 L=12 BYBFTHE b M6 L=12
3 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 Y3V A A 6.6X11X1
4 400-21648 ND_CHANGE_LEVER COMP MiERYIE A TEAY-E}
5 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 FAZY MBX0.% L=6
6 400-15929 NC_SHAFT N ES A
7 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5XG bAZY* M5X0.8 L=§
8 CS-1400781-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=14 W=7 ASANYT D=14 W=7
9 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 MRy
10 #01  SB-3140001-0A BEARING Iy 0y Ik
11 #01 SB-3140001-GB  DELARING Ty I s
12 #01 SB-3140001-0C  BEARING J0H Wy
13 #01  SB-3140001-0D  BEARING JyT VI vk
id 400-10892 GUIDE_PIN BASE COMP b A R ARTIN 353
15 SH-8040612-TP  SCRIW M4 L=6 bAZY M4 L=6
16 400-15932 SPRING GUIDE SHAFT AT W AV Iy
L7 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 bAZY M5 L=4
18 400-15933 SPRING _GUIDE PIN LA MDA A N A
19 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Co &nAy
20 400-15934 SPRING_GUIDE A A7° W i 41 A
71 460-15935 SPRING GUIDE_B 27N AR
22 400-15936 CHANGE,_SPRING AEDBTIT Dy
23 400-15937 NC STOPPER AANVEDHT Iy N -
24 85-8661222-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 QyHPTIIEP ALY 1/4-40 L=
25 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 Ihrdsh 1/4-40
26 NM-6510615-SP NUT M8X0.75 B=5 Ty% 39k M8X0.75 H=5 3v2
27 400-15943 NC_SOLENOID NIRVHIVL ) AR
28 400-15953 SOLENOID NAKKLE LN Fudl
29 400-15939 SOLENOID NAEKLE PIN TUIN Foanbe y
30 NM-6040001-5C¢  NUT M4 O9hriah M4
31 NM-605000T-8C  NUT 15 ya7 9 MBX0. 8 132
33 400-15940 SOLENOID_PLATE A ATES SRSV EE TN
33 40015941 SOLENOID PLATE B YU /1T NI 4B
34 SK-4050855-SP  SCREW FAEY MB L=8
35 400-15942 SOLENOID_PLATE C AR PIIFTAC
35 HK-0346100-80 ~ HOUSING &P MY YE 8P
37 SM-G60B0800-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 P33y M5 L=§
38 400-05380 UT TRIM SENSOR ASSY YvEYzTed
39 400-15945 PROXIMITY _SWITCH_BASE R ARNIEYE-RYYra 4R
40 SH-4030801-SE  SCREW M3 L=8 FAUIEY M3X0.5 L=8
4] SM-4050855-8P  SCREW FAT LY MB =8
42 WP-06520656-5A  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L7 b2 5.2X9.5X0.6
43 400-15944 PROXIMITY_SWITCH BASE L HANIRYE - 09T 4L
44 400-29565 NEEDLE_SENSOR_CORD A% T
45 400-22509 ASSY NC_SWITCH FANDEV RIS wi s
48 400-22638 SHEET N y-1N
47 400-22637 SUEET T =T
48 400-18871 HOLDER COVER-A B AN —(4)
49 SL-4030891-8C  SCREW M3x8 FNTIRY VAT NS L=8
50 400-18872 HOLDER COVER-B B -8 -(B)
51 400-29620 ASSY_NC_SWITCH CORD HENEVRI R yF a1 73
52 HA-0052100-0A  SWITCH A
53 HA-0052100-00  SWITCH YaYIURL 9F
54 £00-13653 NC_SWITCE HOLDER NCZsoFh 4 o
55 HX-0023306-00 CLIP LAV
56 SM-4040655-5P  SCREW 04 L=8 AT IRV M4 1L=6

NOTE (i32)

#01... SELECTIVE PARTS

—12 -

&R




7. TENSION POST COMPONENTS

EH RS

&
p2

—13 —




ROF, B ROTR _ PARTNO. ] bPESCRIPTION by A4 ary
i #01  400-25156 COMP_THREAD TENSION fhFavryrs 1
2 #02 400-25158 COMP_THREAD TENSION G {hFanyraG 1
3 #03  400-25157 COMP_THREAD TENSION F AN EVSTES 1
4 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT APV )3¥ (1)
5 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FubT YL R T (2)
6 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE CCLLAR AW TY I hZ- 2)
7 400- 15698 DISK RELEASE PLATE FAAABD =27 b=h (1)
5 400-15699 SPRING GUIDE PRIV A M AN (1
g 400-15701 ASSY TENSION BASE PLATE {1 Faty {43 (1)
10 400-15696 TENSION BASE PLATE {1 Falri{4 (0
i} 400-15697 THREAD TENSION BASE AN EarvE o 2y
12 400-22463 THREAD GUIDE PIN LTV (1)

13 400-16008 RELEASE LEVER FSIHILNT - (1
14 400-22427 ASSY THREAD TENSION A ST EVI IR ()
15 228-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT 2 P FATY IV n
16 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING AT AP MFIVIN 3 (1)
17 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {hFI-Y #3 (2)
18 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSIOGN ROD ASH. AhTRAPFITTE T YY) (1

19 225-29408 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE ATV (H

20 225-28515 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD {R9% M FavIn o i

21 £01 400-25159 ASSY THREAD _TENSIGN AhFany I (2)

3 #02  400-25161 ASSY_THREAD TENSION G Ah#anyrze (2}

23 #03  400-25160 ASSY _THREAD TENSION ¥ {hFany sy (2)

24 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER A MFRUTH SHIFVR A (1)

25 229-21606 THREAD TENSION DISK {1 FIYIE 5 {2

I6v; #04 220-21605 TEREAD TAEKE-UP SPRING FISYFSE? 1)

27¢r #03 D3128-565-PO0  TAKE-UP SPRING ARNIAT R (1

28 #01  229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A LhFEDIAT F{A) (1)

29 #02  229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hFalryn i (1)

30 #03 D3120-555-D00  THREAD TENSIGN SPRING {hFIYIN 2 (1)

31 220-21803 DISK STOPPER frFars s 39T 0

32 229-45307 TEREAD TENSION POST BASE EAS U T {1)

33 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT Th#FavyFyh (1)

34 400-25162 THREAD TENSIGN POST AhFan¥E v (1

35 58-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MAZY* 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

36 B2428-771-000 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING TR Fa-vyn 3 (1)

a7 B3118-415-060  TENSION RELEASE PIN {hald ey (1)

38 B3118-552-C00  TENSION RELFASE PIN C {halR ey C {1

39 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/§-44 PRrFIh 1/8-44 (3

40 NS-G110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayhrivy 11/64-40 {2)

4] SD-0470316-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 XAy D=4.7 H=3.1 {(3)

42 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 FARY M5X0.8 L=6 (2

43 SS-56091020-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 MAEY 9/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

44 55-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-4¢ 1= 5.0 bFRY 9/64-40 L=5 (1

45 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 R % 3.5X6%0.5 (1)

46 B1118-512-000 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE LEVER (4) FYET Y ANYH A (2)

47 400-16349 PLATE SPACER A AhFavy{ a4 1A I

48 400-16350 PLATE SPACER B SR EIRZE LA 1

49 400-16351 PLATE SPACER_UPPER {hFaryihht {ir 2
50 SM-1041401-8N  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 F5azy M4%0.7 L=14 1
51 SM-1042501-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 ¥512y M4X0.7 L=25 1

NOTE (7ERL)

#OL....TYPL §
#02...TYPE G
#03... . TYPEF

#04... . TYPE §,G

-1d —

SRR
G
P
S, G




8. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR LH~4168~-17,4128,4128— 7

. TS (FOR LH—4168~7, 4128, 4128—7H{)

15 —




REF, RO NOTE PART RO, _____1 DESCRIPTION ____ R ST Wty
i 400-11853 LOWER_SHAFT b Al 1
3 400-20547 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-F TRV PRTARA(A) 1
3 400-17576 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-K VEY IHRAA(73) i
4 406-17577 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-M FEY FFEML (1)
5 400-17578 INNER_BUSH 3T yya (2]
B TA-U550604-K0 RUBEER PLUG FALY T
7 400-13358 LOWER_SHAFT COLLAR JEY BAFANFT- 1
3 SK-8060612-TP SCREW ¥5 L=6 PARY B L=6 4
g 400-13081 THRUST_WASHER IFAM A % i

1t 236- 18804 QIL SEAL ¥ Ay AP0 o4y i
T SB-1Z00010-00 BEARTRG T TS 795 T
12 400-17115 LOWER_SPRGCEET FEIT PR Myl 1
13 400-21235 HOOK_SHAFT RASE-L AP A(ea ) 1
14 400~ 13039 HQOK_UPPER_BUSH 1T roRAAL 2
15 SB-3095301-04 NEEDLE BEARING §_525X9.52 - RN TUYVA 9 525X9.52 2
16 ET6I1-8E0-000 OTL SEAL FEETH] AABT -1 Z
1t 400-13040 HODE_LOWER_BEHSH XY FIHM Pl
18 B1631-858-060 G1L SEAL FI-204 PAE-D 2
194 #01 400-25164 COMP-CAP HOOE F4u7 FTYOLE 2
20 A00-13777 QUTER_EODE(E) Yhie{E) (1
7T I00- 13783 CEF_INRERFOCE FevT TN (1)
22 400-13784 HOOK GiB FATH (1)
a3 400-21053 NEEDLE_POSITIONER ninE (1)
24 101-12803 SCRER TR ARy (2)
25 400-12085 GIL_PLUG A7 30 (1
X TOT-T290% SUREW RUBFFAET (3]
2% 110-15906 OTL WICK Y SVENARY 2V {1
28 400-19224 BOBBIN_CASE CRN AR I G2 RV ] £1)
29 226-88501 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING FRENFIFIN 3(0.25) (1)
30 226-858204 SPRING FA{bE2GTaYN X (1)
11 T0T-18500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLIRG SCRE TV IR 3 W ST
32 226-12907 TENSTON ADJUSTING SCREW BafhFaslasdanhy 5 (1)
33 85-8560150-51 SCREW 8/32-80 L=1.2 b33y 3/92-80 1=13.2 (1)
3¢y #oz 400-13786 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK FIFHFUIR) 2
36 490-18777 OUTER_HOOK({E) 1 Ee(E) (1
16 - TI732 RATCH_ INKERNOOK FIFTHHY @3]
a7 400-15784- HOOE_GIR Hidrvit (1
38 400-12085 0IL_PLUG AANT 30 (1)
38 226-12402 BORBIN CASE TENSION SPRING FE{FEIA 3 (0,25) (1}
A0 101-12902 SCRER RIUER AR (2)
3| TOT-TORT TERSION SPRIRG TRSTALLING SURE FATIFE-9h R FAET (98]
43 101-12803 SCRER FHERRST (2)
43 101-10609 TENSION ABYUSTING SCREW IRFI-I R (1}
44 400-21053 NEEDLE_POSITIONER N (1)
45 110-15906 01L WICK FEY SVIbAFYT 2Ty (1)
16 TA-U200301 -0 FLUG VARV D=2, 9K3. % =% b
A7 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A B I AY AP I A 2
48 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 hAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 8
19 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F S PEPAEL RFAM4E 1.4 2
50 BLS18-051-C00 THRUST WASHER B APAY AFANE C 2
5T 10078528 GEAR_LOVER-L TR ~(EE T T
52 8M-8050812-TP SCREN HEXS PARY MBXD .8 L=8 2
53 SH-40B0GEE-SP SCREW HE L=6 a3y MG Le=g 2
54 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER Y TE AR 2
56 400-22590 BOTTOM COVER_GASKET IV I AR kY 2
56 SH-ACEUEE5-3P SCRE I T=6 a5y Ha LFB i
57 $0-2056453-M2 CONNECTING SCRER T b uETRY 4
58 400-16748 Q1L _ADJUSTING SCREW H2VayFaskyiy 2
59 RO-0442401-00 RUBHER RING oy 2
&0 £3028-715-000 CHUCK SPRING 2 FeyIAT Bus 7 2
(i3} TE-0Z9030T-R0 FLUG FARY D=0 X3, T L=3 i
62 400-25340 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR TEY PR R 2
62 400-11009 GEAR_SPACER-A §PRAT -HA 2
64 400-25354 ASSYTGEAR_HOLDER-L PR ~ (LR 1
65 400-25353 GEAR SPACER-B ¥ yras 48 2
i} SH-BUSIZ0Z-TP SCREW WEXUS T=12 TP T7h W WEXT, B T=12 7
87 WP-(5E0800-SP WASHER 5 5X10%0.8 vF 2 5, 6X10X0.8 4
88 400-12301 INNEREOOE_GUIDE ARM FRETYIEE 2
49 232-02104 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK be il s Ze N 2
70 232-02302 INNER HOOE GUIDE ARM SHAFT FIE YT ¥ 2
7l M- 12307 TNRERACOE,_GUTIE-L FHIRT9F{-L T
72 SH-G7R0GAD-TP SCREW H3.5 L=6 b3yt 43,5 L=6 2
73 WE-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 A 3 5. TEEXD 2
74 £0-3030000-00 01L WICK Y 0,03
75 £g-3030000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.02
78 SH-BOL0EIZ- 1T SUREW HEXS VAR MGRUTH =8 7
ki 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BYY 2 4RA DT 2
78 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER R 2 b % 2
79 85-5153040-3P SCRER 15/64-28 L=30 Y33y 15/64-28 L=30 2
80 SM-5063602-TP SCRER W6 1=35 TAITHE bE 1
Bl WF-UBZI04G-5P WASHER [ESa 2z
82 400-21236 HOOK_SHAFT BASE-R BT B3 I
82 400- 18527 GTAR_COVER-R FphA -(3% ) 1
84 TA-0290501-M0 PLUG bAkY D=2,9%3.2 L=3 i
35 400-25386 ASSY-GEAR_HCLDER-R R -(R)3 1
86 CU- 303000000 UL WICK ESE] 7.03
a7 £Q-3020000-00 0iL WICK a3y 4,08
28 SH-6062502-TP SCREW U6 1=25 PEI7HE bk M6 L=25 1
49 40012304 INNERHOOK GUIDE-R HbT v -R 1
90 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN ITFITNRAE B ey 2
L} HUJ TOT-TI508 SPRING TSR AR b
92 #03 226-53802 SHEET FHFVE DI} 2
NOTE (¥E88) #01, ... FOR LE-4168-7 LH-4163-7H
#02... . FOR LE-4128,4128-7 LH-4128,4128-78
#03. ... FOR LH-4148-7,4168-7 LY-4128-7,4158-T/

— 16 —




9. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4168D~7,4128D,41281—-7)
£ . Fihpif% (FOR LH~4168D—7,4128D,4128D-7F) :

19-20

- —::::_“:[:: ———— i:g ’

0

[ 1

I séo l &?3
27 .

| L @

| 29 @5@_25‘26 Fo3 24 39_@‘

! 28-{1] } 16—

| 31 | 15

N

-17 =




REF NO_ _ MOTE__ _ PARTRO. . ] DESCRIEPYION ... __ A A S A Oty _
1. 400-11853 LOWER_SHAFT - yEY Y 1
2 40020547 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-F FEY UVIARA) 1
3 400-17576 ASST-LOWER_SHAFT_BYSE-M FEY FFIARR(IR) 1
4 400~ 17577 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-M BT FHA (0
5 400-17578 INKER_BUSH 3T yia (2)
5 TA-UB506U4-R0 RUBBER PLUG FREY T
7 400-13355 LOWER_SHAFT_COLLAR FeY JAGANIT- 1
3 SH-B0B0612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FARY MG L=6 4
9 490-13061 THRUST_WASHER AIAM I R 1
10 236-18804 OTL SEAL I At ATy FevuE Ay 1
T1 SE-1200510-00 BEARTRG Y i
12 400-17115 LOWER_SPROCKET FEY JRT Wb 1
13 4006-21236 HOOK_SHAFT RASE-L Ry IR (e ) 1
14 4060-13038 HOO0K_UPPER_BUSH Fey romiah 2
15 88-3095301-04 NEEDLE BEARING 9,525X9_ 52 z-bt bt TYVAT 8 G26X9.52 2
16 EI63T-850-000 OIL SEAL FA-LIE T A5 2
17 400-13040 HOGE_LOWER_BUSH WY SRR 2
18 B1631-850-000 0TL SEAL Fa-I8{ ILY-N 2
194 01 400-27404 ASSY_HOOK(D)68 BANTANEE 2
207 £02 400-27407 ASSY_HOOK{D) Feprs 2
71 400-12245 GUTER_ACOK( D8 YFATID3) SV
22 400-12240 INKER_[OOK(D) Fey 7 Fav (D) (1)
%3 #01  400-27405 ASSY_BOBRIN_CASE(D)68 BN IE b yr-2D43 (10
94 #02 406-27408 ASSY_BOBBIN_CASE(D) & e vh-aDa3 (1)
25 #01 40027404 BOBRTN_CASE(D)68 HNUE v vh-aD (1)
i3 F0Z T H00-27409 BUBBIN_CASEL D) ¥ E v5-AD )]
27 400-27411 TENSION_ADJUSTING SPRING(D)O,2 FRLFATIN ZDIR €)]
28 #01 2%6-88204 SPRING FA PRI 2IN R 83}
29 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE BLIEEERVINE RS T L {n
20 226~ 12907 TENSION ALJUSTING SCREW FA{ MY izrFanty 3y (1
kY FIT SSSRBE0I50-ST SCREW 3/32-80 =1.1 PZFy S/32-80 LE15 .2 S5
R} 400-12242 HOOK GIB{DF} HipeArz(Dr) {13
33 40021653 NEEDLE_POSITIONER Mgy (n
34 400-21765 SCREW F3 4 (n
35 101-12902 SCREW RERTRAZY (2
76 101-72803 SCREW FFLAEF )]
37 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A AV 7 FY A0 b A 2
38 85-8660530-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAZY 1/4-40 L=d & 8
98 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F AT POV RIANAA T4 2
40 E1818-051-C00 THRUST WASHER I AT BT 29 © b1
5| AG0-TA526 GEAR_COVER-L ¥ e <(Ex 7} I
43 SN-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 FAZYT MBX0.8 1=8 2
43 SM-4050655-8P SCRIEW M5 L=6 FAT2RY M5 Leg 2
44 400-22589 BOTTON_COVER Iy 1R 474 2
45 400-22590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET WY IE AN vy 2
45 SH-4050555 3P SUREW M5 L=6 F 39 Wb L=6 g
47 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG fARY 2
48 TA-0290301 -}0 PLUG hAEY D=2 0X3 2 L=3 g
49 4006-25340 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR YEY M% Y 2
50 400-11008 GEAR_SPACER-A PN A 2
51 400-25354 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-L ¥R =L T
52 400-26353 GEAR_SPACER-B I yRAT —§B 2
53 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=iZ aYETER b MBXO.B L=12 4
54 WP-0650800 -SP WASHER 5,5X10%0.8 Y3 3 5.5X10X0.8 4
55 400-12301 INNEREODE_GUIDE ARM FIIT TR 2
56 732-02104 THNER HOOX GG1DE LIRK T TV i
K7 232-{2302 TNNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT Fi wrvieE vy 2
58 400-27846 INNERHODK_GUIDE-L_D FHIRTYF-L_D 1
59 SM-6760640-TP SCREW M3.5 L=§ ¥IUEY M35 L=6 z
60 WE-0371816-8D WASHER 3.7X8X1 VI A3 3L TXEKL 2
A1 CH-3030000-00 OIL WIiCK Iy 0.03
62 £Q-3030060-60 0IL WICK 23y 0,02
63 5K-8050812-TF SCREW MEX8 PAZYT MEXD.8 L=§ 2
64 101-45908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER IS 2R (b BT 2
85 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER YT R {hA Y4 2
56 SR-6153040-80 SCREW  15/62-98 =30 FI¥¥ 15/64-28 L=30 I
67 SK-BOG3602-TP SCREW M6 L=35 YRITHE A !
68 WP-0621046-SP WASHER v R 2
69 400-21236 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R By g 3% 1
70 400-18527 GEAR_COVER-R ¥y -(3%) 1
71 TA-0Z50301 -H0 PLUG AR D=2 0XT. 7 =5 G
72 400-25355 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-R v -(R)A2 1
73 400-27847 INNERHOOK_GUIDE-R_D FET v -R_D 1
74 ¢Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0,03
75 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0,02
76 SH-G0GZ602-TP SCREW W6 L=U5 ETEZTIR Wb WO =26 1
77 162-10805 HARD ALUMITE BORBIN TOEYTRRLN ALy 2
78 #03 101-11508 SPRING I-FYE -¥nE 2
79 H03 226-53802 SHEET PHFYE BT~k 2

HOTE (i 30)

#01. .. FOR LH-4188D-7
#02,,,,FOR LH-4128D,41280-7
#03.., . FOR LH-4128D-7,4168D-7

— 18—

Li-4168B-TfH
LH-4128D,41285-7 %
LH-4128D-7, 41680-7H




10. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Y MR :

I £
\/8%;?5 826

3 A

~ 19—



R DA

REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . . |- R A aty
1 400-11505 ¥D_ECCENTRIC_CAM EaftITgA 1
3 400-11906 FD_Cak 11D FAMETIRATE 1
3 B1636-581-300 NEFDLE BEARING B Z-h b N TV B 1
4 SN-4040656-5P SCREW M4 L=6 AT 22y M4 1=6 Z
5 ] SK-6061150-TP SCREW M6 1=i1 E7339" Me L=11 2
i SH-I051255-5F SUREW_, MG L=TT. TR RE =12 T
7 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 749 M5X0.4 192 1
:} 400-11908 FD_CAM_ROD LNy 1
9 SH-8040412-Tp SET SCREW M4 L=4 FARY 1
14 B1653-470-000 PIN T Tk Yy 1
11 ZZ6T09608 FEED DRIVING RUCKER ELUCK, § FVFSTRIRATE NS 2

12 400-11913 FELD ROCKER ARM ROD pe i til 1
13 SD-0900T06-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=v X VEY D=9 H=T i
14 400-11914 FEED ROCKER_ARM FALAY YT 1
15 NH-6060001 -CP NUT K6 by M6 i
T8 SE-BUSTE00 8P SCHEW W5 L=1% L5 L L=18 T
17 400-25302 ASSY-FEED_ADJUSTING FIFERYA{(73) 1
it 400-11808 FEED_ADJUSTING EELE AL {1
i9 400-11817 FEED_ADJUSTING ARM FVF AR eI G5 (1
20 SH-7050850-TP SCREW M5 1=8 TALFIEY HE L=8 {2}
Al SR-TOGUEEOTP SCREW W5 L=§ RETIRT Mo L=Y q
22 400-11810 FEED_ADJUSTING_PLATE. AVFRIEY A1 7R 2
23 400-11918 FEED ADJUSTING ARK LINK FOUFRTRY A 0T Jyy 1
94 400-11919 FC_SHAFT ARM A FPINVRYT FEF A 1
25 SD-08006i6-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=6 1 & vpy D=8 H=6.1 2
75 SH-BUGOGIZ-TF SUREW R L=6 FAFSHB =6 3
a7 400-11912 FEED_ABJUSTING_STGPPER FIILTAL 2Py - 1
28 SK-4050655-8P SCREW UE L=6 FA 237 KB L=6 2
28 400-11368 FEED_ADJUSTING 01L. SEAL AGFATRI R DR 1
30 400- 26008 FEEE_ADJUSTING CAP Fappbyala Ayyy 1
T 255 - 12807 HETAL, & TITRTA S FAANE T
38 436-12906 METAL,B TPV HYY FAUND 1
33 236-12509 FEED CHANGING SHAFT 0L SEAL LN Vsl E e ) 1
L¥| 400-10464 TBRUST_COLLAR_ASM FETVY FRIANFT- 43 2
15 A00- 10467 THRUST COLLAR AA78aY PRI~ (1)
35 4e0-T0489 THRUST CULLAR_SCREW FEVEEVE DS VY PR v 3]
37 400-11922 FC_SHAFT_ARM_ B AWV $9F B 1
38 SH-60E1400-SP SCREW &30 2

39 SD-0700406-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ iyt D=7 H=4 1

44 400-11923 FEED REGULATOR F7MFantya { 1

1 SH-BUBIG00-5P SCREW HE 1=T16 557 NY L=I6 1

43 400- 11924 FLEDL REGULATOR_ROD AV Fav LA fuz)e 1

43 236-13409 FEEP ADJUSTING P1K 2D DAy y 1

44 SM-6040800-5P SCREW S5 4

4R 400-11926 SPRING HOOK N 1

15 —HR-6040001 30 NOT R4 IER7FTT 1

47 289-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW LERNEVATEY 1

48 RO-0822702-00 RUBBER RING v 1

49 228-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING ATVFIGEI L YA 3 1

50 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN IAFIHEI e v 1
51 223-1TH03 FEED DTAL A0 T
52 85-6121860-8P SCREW 3/16-28 1=18 . B7F 3/16-28 L=18 1
53 400-25315 FEED_ADJUST SPRING AIVFRDEIAT & 1
54 400- 15950 SPRING_BOOL_PLATE LN Ee i
55 SM-4040855- 3P SCREW TRy 2
56 AUT-1T9%76 SERING_WO0K N R T
57 NM-B040001-5C HUT 4 THIFYE M4 1
58 £00-15847 FEED REGULATOR SBAFT FRUFsERE 430 7 1
53 400-13549 RVS FEED SHAFT BUSH ¥ ¥y sk s avTid) 1
50 400-10484 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM ATV FRIANGS-03 2
T8I 00~ 10467 THRUST_COLLAR ATV VA AN [43]
62 400- 10469 THRUST COLLAR SCREW 7YY FRFAMS- A5y {2}
83 RE-0900000-X0 E-RING 9 Ef* 2147 9 i
64 400-16677 REVERSE FEED LEVER ¥ AT - 1
65 400-15848 REVERSE FELD LINE & xSy 1Y 1
6 SHEBOS0G5T TP SCREW WG L=8 PSRy Wh =6 T
87 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION bn - p* Gl 1
58 3N -4050656-5p SCREW M& L=6 TN 33¥ M5 L=g i
69 225-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER 102 ST 1
70 88-6121840- 8P SCREW 3/16-28 [=18 b7y 3/15-28 L=18 1
71 I00- 11996 SPRIRG IO S T
72 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 WA M4 1
73 252-25209 SPRING TPEUEY b w0 R 1
74 400-11916 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT IA{RIT 1
75 400-11438 FERD SHAFT_BUSH F ANMRTIY FYTALE 1
ki 400-11940 FEED SHAFT_BUSH_ R TRV FTaRan I
77 400- 13362 FRED_SHAFT OIL_SEAL A RANMATVY FRLNT-I 1
78 400-25316 FEED_SHAFT 0TI, SEAL B AT FAAT- B i
79 £S-1801171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 AFApY D=15 W=11 1
80 05-1501181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=il I3AMIE D=15 W=11 1
81 4001991 FEED_BASE AKH AT {77 T
82 400-11932 FEED BASE SIIAFT EVAE R A 1
83 SK-8040612-Tp SCRER li4 L=6 YT M4 L=p 1
84 400-11933 FEED BASE_SEAFT_COLLAR R0 45 b 1
85 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 PARY" 4
bt 2t A00- 11946 FEEE FASE AT TFT] I
87 #01 400-11934 FEED BASE_TRIN b AT YD 1
38 SM-8031612-TP ) SET SCREW M3X16 bR 1
88 NH-8030001-5N- NUT AATFIh 1
80 400-11935 VERTICAL FEED LINK I A £y 1
51 TO0=TT936 VERTTUAL_F_LINE SHAFT SEE A TV I
92 SH-6750630-TP SCREW H3.5 1= oAy7FE b ¥3.5 L=g 1
93¢ SK-6030672-TP SCREW M3 =6 UpdTHE" Db M8 L=t 2
94 400-15951 VERTICAL_FEEL CAM ¥ ankt i 7Ms 1
95 SH-BO6065L-TP SCREW M6 L=5 AR 1
e A0G-11841 FEET_CHANGE SHAFT KRS 7 T
ay 400-135650 RVS_FEED_SWAFT BUSH R A IRIIS ITVARR 1
98 SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 b3V M5 L=4 2
NOTE (&5 #01....FOR LE-4128-7,4168-7 LH-4128-7 416478
#02....FOR LE-4128 L-4128H

—90 —




11. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
fE AR - ROSDHBR

@@c—o

33

i

@




REF. MO _NOTE | _PARVNO. DVESCRLPTLON .. . LI A S S 5 S
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER A¥LFr b - 1
2 400-16258 LIFTER_CAM AFITT B 1
3 B1521-555-000  SCREW ARETY A - MARY i
4 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING Ol 1
5 SM-4042055-8F  SCREW FATRY M4 L=20 1
6 400-16260 LIFTER_LEVER PLATE LY V44 1
7 400-16261 SPRING_HOOK N Rk 2
& E1037-718-000  TENSION PULLEY SPRING Fy¥ayr -DSp 1
9 400-14651 CONNECTING_ROD-A IRTFLIT BN I- . 1

10 SD-0640356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.5 & viy D=6.35 H=3.5 2
11 400-15192 LIFTER_LEVER-A Y78-bn -1- 1
i2 400-14663 LIFTER_LEVER A _SHAFT JRr L L TRIAES O Z 1 AN 1
13 SD-0640357-TP  SHOULDER SCREW &3y D=6,35 H=3.5 !
14 400-14654 CONNECTING_ROD-B JRIF4V Nyl B 1
15 #02  SM-8051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 BYAs7 % b M5X0.8 L=10 1
16 400-16262 TENSION_RELEASE LEVER A h2BAR i
17 400-14669 RELEASE_SHATT YI-23%7H 2
18 400-14677 RELEASE_SUPPORT _SHAFT YI-ZFF b Iy 7 i
19 400-15188 LIFTER_RETURN_SPRING VIR-BA=YZ7° Dy 1
20 RE-0500000-X0  E-RING Ef &b Ay 5 4
21 400-14680 TENSION RELEASE_PIN A EN DR TS 1
22 400-14650 BRACKET GUIDE 7N AN 1
23 SE-6040800-SP  SCREW 7Ry 2
24 400-15190 PRESSER_BAR GUIDE ARG SLSINES M 1
25 SH-8060612-TP  SCRER M6 1.=§ PARY" M6 L=8 1
26 236-09001 BUSHING TFTE A 1
27 B1501-581-000  PRESSER BAR ek - 1
28 A0L  SM-40406565-5P  SCREW M4 L=G FAT IRV M4 L=6 1
29 S5-7090510-TP  SCREW $/64-4¢ L= 8.5 LIy 9/64-40 1=8.5 1
30 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATGR FYIFantyey 1
31 228-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT FHIFATEIRY FIb 1
32 236-10306 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AFLTYFE 5 1
33 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING FHIFATEIN 1
34 #01  400-14660 LEVER_BRACKET b =7 3ryh 1
35 #01  SK-4040855-5P  SCREW Fa 2y 2
36 #01 WP-0450846-5P  WASIIER : (s Y 2
37 #01  400-22452 ASSY RELEASE WIRE Lh2RAYAY =43 1
38 400-22454 RELEASE _WIRE TUBE L2V~ F 27" {1)
39 236-26302 RELEASE WIRE P2 AATA (1)
40 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW U4V~ TRy (1)
41 400-146568 RELEASE_LEVER BY-2Ln - (1
42 #01  SD-0601406-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=5 H=14 A VY D=6 =14 1
43 #G1  400-15616 LEVER_RETURN_SPRING bW =D4-y27° By 1
44 #01 PS-0250182-KH  SPRING PIN 2.8X18 A7 Wity 2.8X18 1
45 #01 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 mhrrah 3/16-32 2
44§ 400-16272 LIFTING_LEVER_LINK-B bF T Iy IR 1
47 SD-0640357-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 v3y D=6.35 #=3.5 2
48 SD-0900356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.5 2 U3y D=9 E=3.5 1
49 400-15599 CONNECTING_ROD-VERTICAL ARTFAVD VYR DT S0 1
50 400-15600 CONNECTING ROD GUIDE IRTTAV Il i AR I
51 SH-60510G0-SP SCREW b71¥" ¥5 L=10 2
52 #01  229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A 7AY-39T A i
NOTE (#%&E) #01....FOR LH-4]28-7 4168-7 LE-4128-7,4168-7/

#02... . FOR LH-4128

— 929 —

LE-41284




12, THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Fby ) BB BR

-3




REF NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION A SR Quy _
i 400-17363 ASSY_BASE PLATE IR 23 V&Y 1
2 400-17394 ASSY_TRE_PUSH _LINK ThFUEYIVIPS 1
3 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING O ApAY 1
4 235-42301 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ST 1
5 SH-4640601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT I3y M4X0.7 L=6 4
3 93542418 CLUTCH LINK PIN TEYFVIIE v I
7 NM-6030001-SC NUT &3 2YAYFYN M3X0.5 13a 2
8 40017399 ASSY_TRM_ROLLER_ARM BAD-TF 43 1
9 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Ch 2pAY I
10 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, A% I 99 43 1
11 REZ0600060-K0 E-RING 6 EA 4527 6 i

12 460-17400 ROLLER ARM SPRING IDYF A R 1
13 400-17361 TRM_DRIVING ARM_STOPPER AMEDIR W97 Ahon ~ 1
14 SM-4050855-SP SCREW 33 MG L8 2
15 400-17401 TRM_DRIVING LINK PIN b oAV ALY 1
16 16077402 TRM_DRIVIKG LINE BUSH FORATvs7 794 I
17 WP-0621046-SP WASHER IS A 1
18 NK-6060003-SC NUT ¥6 nYEIFYL ME 1
19 400-12505 CONNEGTING ROD B JRIFAVE MR - 1

20 400-12508 CONNECTING ROD C TRIF4v nyh - 1

71 SH-0050850-5P SCREW TR b Z

22 FP-0531000-8D WASHER 5 B F 3oLl A U5 2

23 400-17403 TRM_DRIVING ARM SPRING SETEINE P 288 TRE i

24 400-15669 ASSY_THREAD RELEASE_ARM TYF=AVyR VAT A 1

25 400-17362 RELEASE_ARM STOPPER {FINAFD DUF Thyn® 1

% SH-4050855-5P SCREW FNFY Mb L8 p)

27 113-05901 SPRING IBIRA PR HTL AT R 1

28 SH-6061200-SP SCREW k33y MG L=l2 3

29 400-12504 CONNECTING_ROD A SRFLVE Uyh I 1

30 400-12505 CONNECTING ROD B IRIFLAY M9 b - 1

31 SK-905085G75P SCREW T5F A 2

32 WP-0531000-8D WASHER H5 ESP A AT M5 2

33 400-14844 KNIFE_DRIVING ARM R APFIAZZL 957 R i

34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW BAX0,8 L=12 DIFITHE M M5X0.8 L=12 1

35 400-26909 ASSY KNIFE DRIVING ARM L {bEIAZIR 997 Los 1

36 SD-0700326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.2 T vy D=7 0=3.2 k]

37 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 1.=6 FN' I3 W4 L6 2

8 400-12497 ASSY_KNIFE_BASE SHAFT TIY-FATN =ZIY T 2

39 400-12492 D_ENIFE_BASE GUIDE L 5 4—F{IN -2 A} 1

40 400-21883 _KNIFE_BASE GUIBE R N OUARD B AR TR 2 1

7y SH-1030501-8K SCRIW M3 L6 ¥535° N3 L=b z

42 400-21899 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT R b oA IR 1

43 400-21858 D_ENIFE_SGPPORT L b ARG ILL, 1

44 SH-1030501-88 SCREW M3 L=5 §733° M3 L=5 4

45 400-12488 DRIVING_ENITE BASE R A A VAN 1

15 40012487 DRIVING KNIFE BASE L F A 75 Fia —3L 1

4Tvr 88-1690520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $513Y° 9/64-40 D=5 6

48+ §8-6090680-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 53y 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

4977 400-12403 DRIVING KNIFE b AR 2

50 400-12495 CLAMP_SPRING BASE PP AT Yy AT -3 2
5% 460-17038 CLANP 557 : )
Ba7r 400-12494 CLAMP_SPRING YNy vl Vs 2
53vr SM-6850400-SP SCREW M2.5 L=4 E13Y M2.5 Le=d 6
54 SM-8030312-TP SCREW ¥3 L=3 PARYT M3 L=3 2
55 £00-12489 FIXED KNIFE BASE TAYN R FATA =72 2
56 260-12496 FIXED _KNIFE BASE ALJUST THRAR B 1700445 p)
57 SH-6051002-TP SCREW ¥5%0.8 L=10 WIAFT L M5XG. 8 L=10 2
587 400-12404 FIXED_ENIFE AR 2
59 EA-9500B01-00 CABLL BAND YIRYN YN 1
60 400-13316 THREAD_TRIMMER CAM 1h%) #4 1
51 §W~3060612-TP SCREW M6 1=6 SER A 7
62 400-17199 SPRING_HOOK_WIRE N 3HITAY- 1
63 SH-405G655- 5P SCREW 45 1=6 F0° 23 M5 L=6 1
84 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5XD.6 k59 A7 3 5.2X0.5X0.6 1
65 226-44508 WIRE PRESSER A U{Y-A3T A 2
86 400-12503 KNIFE_DRIVING ARM PIN TV 570 v 7-40 v 7

— 94 —




13. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
B Y Bk

- 95 —



REF.NO ~_NOTE . __ _PART NO. . __ PESCRIPTION __ ____ __ bV A A Qty_ _
1 480-28637 ASSY REVERSE_FEED SOL SR Vv PIE S ] 1
2 400-25890 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID SRSy A VIR (n
3 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID PLUNGER LR v AN Z A e e AR n
4 12468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER VA A e M (1}
5 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Ed 2hAv 12 (1
[ WP-1703001-8C WASHER 17X30X3 I T 17X3053 (D
7 HE-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT ' ke vayash {n
8 400-11945 RVS_FEED SOLENOID BASE IR NI A b4 1
9 58-T110740-TP  SCREW 11/684-40 L=7 ThEE3Y 11/64-40 1=7 4

10 229-62906 PLUNGER ARM PIN 7YY enF vty 1
11 NS-611G360-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyEyFd 11/64-40 2
i2 SM-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FATE3 N6 L=12 2
13 WP-0621046-SP  WASHER %5 A 2
14 400-11943 RVS FEED SOLENGID LEVER SR o V8 AR VD 1
16 SD-1002306-TP  SHOULDER SCREW Boviy 1
16 400-11542 REVERSE_FEED ARN e YN 1
17 SM-6051400-5P  SCREW o 1
18 400-22455 ASSY RVS FEED SWITCH e VAR S E 1
19 236-31704 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER Y IRV A wFIN - (1)
20 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT B XAV 9FY ) (1
71 736-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPBORT ¥ XV 0FY (0
22 400-22456 RVS_FEED_SWITCE BASE SRSV F e {1)
23 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE IR IR 4 AN (n
24 236-32359 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ IEIY IR ACHR) (1)
25 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AN (1)
28 S5-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEFRY 11/64-40 L=7 (D
27 SI1-6040892-TF  BOLT T RYIUIHITHE A p)

— 96 —




14, WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS.
A NS E R

- 27‘_



REF, NO _ NOTE  PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION LA S Qty |
I 400-22591 ASSY WIPER SOLEZNOID TN (3} ]
2 400-16817 WIPER_SOLENOID PLATE TN Iy MW M IYSL % (1
3 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID IEE I N (1)
4 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A VAN =17 RA (1
5 229-56007 KIPER RUBBER B VAN -2 4B {(1)
6 400-16818 WIPER LINK A AN ZHya-& ()
7 229-562035 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VAN -8 VAY 95— (1
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING IR —p & n
g 22955504 WIPER COVER YAN —FR - {1

10 400-09196 SUSPENSION SCREW UIARFIN 2hh (D
11 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH U YAV (N
2 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CARTYRE CORD 2¥y ¥ Af¥a-pe (1.1
13 HW-2003500-00  ELECTRIC WIRT BT Z-RF Ry 1740016 Y0 (0.04)
14 229-57104 WIPER SOLENQID SHAFT VAN =L AN Y Y (n
15 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayhFFYh 11/64-40 {1
5 Sp~0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 B=3.2 T ysy T=6.5 0=3.2 83
17 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW ¥ a AvEsy (3)
18 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 P FRYE PN I3 MY L=6 (n

19 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR VAN =0y ihs- {n

20 HE-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT b vavarh {2)

21 SM-4051065-SP  SCRIW TR 2

22 WP-0430800-SP  WASHER M4 EFE O 5 M4 2

23 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW 44 L=6 FATIRY M4 L=6 4

24 400-26010 WIPER LINK_SHAFT COLLAR TAN =Y Ih5- 1

25 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 3 A Y3y D=5 H=3 1

26 NS-6090310-5F NUT U/64-20 BYRrFIL 9/64-40 1

27 400-16819 WIPER_LINK B VAN 0y -3 1

28 400-16820 WIPER CAM PLATE TN N A4 2

29 400-16821 WIPER_PLATE BASE VAN 43 GhAL AN -3 1

30 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 WIRrIFE U M4X0.7 1=16 2

a1 400-16522 WIPER LINK TN =0Y5 1

49 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT UAN Wiy s 2

33 400-26010 WIPER_LINE_SHAFT COLLAR TN =Py ah5- 1

RY RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 En 4147 3 4

354 102-0%203 WIPER 3/32”-3/8” IR - 1

36 SS-3090520-8SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=4.5 L3y 9/64-40 L4, 5 2

37 WP-03T1016-SB  WASHER 3.7X8X1 % 3.7X8X1 2

—- 928 —




15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

e TR B4R

— 99 —



REF.NO _ _NCTE ~ PART NO. DESCRIPTEION —__ ___ | - S S aty _
1 400-22436 OTL TANE ASK, TRy I23 1
2 400-51062 OIL_TANK_GCOMBINATION FARAY Iy (n
3 400-13610 OIL_TANE_SUPPORT PLATE ALRAVIEE b7 bk {1)
4 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 1=10 FAT IR 2AZ MAXO.T L=10 (%)
5 40013595 OIL EXIT CAP NMaGvy T (1)
B RO-0082401-00 RUBBER RING 0Ty (M
7 RG-2192001-00 0-RING M {0
3 400-224432 " ASSY FLOATER B%153 n
9 A00-17215 " OIL_SIGHT WINDOW aPanyyt yhe 1

10 400-16705 OIL_TANK_STUD A FLRRV IR g 1 2
11 400-16706 OIL_TANE_STUD B T FAE e - 1
12 SM-1061201- SN SCREW M6 L=13 $5139" M6 L=12 2
13 SH-6GE1200-SF SCREW b33y M6 L=12 1
14 WP-0621016-8B WASHER 6, 2X13X1 LS 3 6L 2X13%1 1
15 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER BUSH FEF XTIV v-A 1
16 SG-2060453-M2 CONNECTING SCRIW N IT LIETRY 2
17 8Q- 2060451 -M7 CONNECTING SCREW R AT LYy 2
18 RO-2573501-00 0-RING opyar 1
19 228-88507 0IL SEAL FAVLR -5 BRANT -1 2
20 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.06
21 T36-30007 TUBE Fa-p 0.1
22 236-30007 TURE Fa-7° 0.26
23 236-30007 TURE Fa-7 .33
24 236-29306 PIPL STOPPER A 47 RAA 4
25 236-28803 PLUNGER 7YYy 2
%6 736-28000 PL.UNGER SPRING 7Y YN & P
27 400-13509 PLUNGER SCREW ITEYY w-h ARy 3
28 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 0%y 2
29 400-17470 FEEB_BOX COVER FNF w74 i
30 400 - 52447 FEED BOX PACKING A2VF vian vky 1
a1 SH-4051055-47 SCREW FaT R g
32 %36-30106 TURT B F2-7" B 0.2
33 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N 4T hAR 1
34 400-00343 LUBRICATING INLET S0 1
15 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP Fala iy 1
5 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
37 #01  TA-:250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAEY D=12,5 1=4 1
38 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.19
a0 236-30007 TURE Fi-7 0.2}
40 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A A7 R AA 6
21 EA-G500801-00 CABLE BARD VIS S 1
42 400-22449 SUB_ASSY_OIL_FILIER § FAhT4 M A-#38 1
43 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N A7 hoAA (1
44 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B AAT7 B (2)
45 236-30106 TUBE B F1-7"B (0.04)
P 336-30007 TUBE Fi7° (0.08)
47 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT 74155 21k @)
48 536-30650 0IL FILTER JOINT ASH. TARTANA=Y afyhis3) {1
49 400-22450 SUB_ASSY_OIL_FILTER L FARTAMA-HRL 1
50 236-29305 PIPE STOPPER A PAT R RA (1
51 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B {7+ AL 3]
52 236-30106 TUBE B Fa1-7' B {0,05)
53 236-20007 TURE F1-7" {0.06)
54 236-30601 0¥l FILTER JOINT AABTA AT 5qyh {1)
55 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM, TALT4 M3 afyp(43) (1)
56 536-20308 PIPE STOPPER 4 N7 hAA i
57 400-16749 TURE_HCLPIR A AT R 1
58 SH-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 25V M4 L=6 1
58 WP-0430800- 5§D WASHER ¥4 LT R o e M4 1
60 400-26023 FLOATER BAR_GUIDE ARIGYY E A A4 1
&1 EW-4040655-5F SCREW M4 L=6 A 935 M4 L=6 7
62 400-22153 OIL SHIELD PLATE 2F AT Y 1
63 SK-6060800-5P SCREW M6 L=8§ ¥333" N6 L=§ 2
64 WP-0621015-8D WASHER 6.2X13X1 EEE R B 2X18X1 2
65 #01  400-26295 OIL_SIGHT WINDOW D IWEEYY v B 1
66 F01  400-11948 LOWER BUSH D SEY TR i

NOTE (#&)

#01.. . TYPE DRY

— 30 ~

DRY 1%



16. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

- 31 -



REF NG  _NOTE _ _ _PART KO, . __ _ . PESCRLPTLGN . __ . S N S Qty
1 400-23021 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT AN EFLSTES 1
2 262-60109 BTW_BASE FISENLL (1)
3 262-60208 BTW CAM_PLATE A hTEFanEy{d (n
4 262-60307 BTW BASE SHAFT LhvRFavey Ay s ()
5 262-60406 BTW SHAFT BASE AhEiE {1)
5 262-60505 BTW CAM LEVER AhTEIA (1)
7 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL /AN (1)
8 262-60802 BTW BEARING SPACER RIS TN —Fe (n
9 262-61008 BTW LEVER SHAFT AbRELN -3 4 (n

10 262-61206 BTW SPACER ey (1
11 262-61305 BETW _BEARING N TS TN DS (2)
13 262-61503 BTW_WEEEL RUBRER L TRTFVS Iy {0
13 262-61602 BOBBIN SPRIKG B UMM R {1
14 262-61701 BTW_SPRING ANTEFATEILREL I (1)
15 400-11144 BTW_TORSION _SPRING ARTERY UM 3 (1)
16 400-14837 BTW_SHAFT ST A (N
17 400-23022 BTW LEVER L heELAT - (0
18 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Gl AhAY (1
19 RE-0400000-X0 E-RING 4 Ef ApAv 4 (1)
20 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW AN Y {1
21 SM-8040802-TP  SCRIW E4X§ AR TMAXG T TES )
22 SM-8050502-TP  SCRIW ¥5 L=5 FARY {1)
23 WP-0450826-5C  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 Po¥ A % 4.5X30%0.8 (1)
24 SM-8041050-SN  SCREW M4 L=10 EIxY M4 L=10 3

25 400-25949 TEREAD CUTTER {PEVEY 14 1

76 SM-GOAGBG0-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 v3a:Y M4 L=§ P)

27 400-25850 ASSY BOBBIN TH TENSION P CAS UV 1

28 400-25951 ASSY TENSION POST APRA T FEIIE BT W (1)
29 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT & A4FPFIIIFT R (1
30 D7133-565-B00  CONNECTING ROD SPRING JALYEIE - N G (1)
21 52991506 THREAD TENSION DISK {RFATTE 5 )
32 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 HIHFI N M4 {(n
33 400-23291 THREAD GUIDE NG.1 B ALFLNT VI 1

34 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 £S5 M6 L=8 1

~32 —




17. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS

A AR —ER

— 83 —



REF. NO  NOTE __ _PART NO.. . BDESCRIFPTIONR ___ . L S S Qty
1 400-16835 BOTTOM_COVER B ORAIN - 1
2 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION A tu M) 4
3 SM-6060750-TF  SCREW M6 L=7 k5I3Y MG L=7 1
4 RO-0742401-00  RUBBIR RING oy 1
5 400-13521 ENEE PUSH SHAFT b¥ FFaay y 1
8 400-%3237 ASSY KNEE ROTATEARM b 7 AR 7R 1
7 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 IIALFY M6 132 (23
8 SM-8083012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 VAR (M
g 400-13520 KNEE LIF¥TER ROTATEARM S T A N L (1)

10 236-39503 SPRING B TE BATYUF N R 1
11 229-32453 BRACEET ASH. EE TFAFY IRIT A (43) i
12 400-13525 CONNECTING ROD LF TE Ly ARy he 1
13 SD-0900336-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.3 2 vEy D=9 H=3,3 2
T4 WP-0650876-5D  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 v A 3 6.5X13X0.8 4
15 NM-6060003-5C  NUT M6 TYHIIYL ME 2
16 400-13522 ENEE_LIFTER DRIVEARM LTI iy 1
17 SM-9061852-8SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 Oy bk 2

18 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 B &rAy 10 4

19 400~13519 KNEE ROTATE SHAFT S MLl 1SS VAl 1

20 40G-22457 ASSY SAFETY SWITCH TUE YA wFhd 1

21 400-15022 SAFETY SWITCH BASE T-TT A=A 9FN -2 1)

22 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM TUE ALy (D)

23 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TUE VRAYFIR YN R (1)

24 236-38307 SAVETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT Tue YA 9FOF IRy (D

25 236-38408 SAFETY SWITCH NUT Tre VA{9F AR {1)

26 400-23231 ASSY SAFETY SWITCH CORD ToE VA yFa-ht 23 (1

27 TA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND NUATT S (1)

28 SM-4021201-8C  SCREW Y2 L=12 FAL IRy M2 L=12 (D

28 SM~6040800-8P  SCREW LR 2

30 UX-0005580-08  RYUBBER BUSHING ITh 7TV E 1

33 Z01 400-19613 ASSY ENEE _LIFT RTRV P FE ryEE 5L i

32 #01  227-06155 SENSOR PLATE ASM. L TH Ryt -4 8(23) 1

33 #01 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW (S5 : p)

34 #01  227-98607 SENSING BASE WASHER B TE EYEE B R 1

NOTE (#3) #01. .. .FOR LH-4168-7 LH-4168-T/8

— 34 ~




18, AK COMPONENTS

-85 —



REF. N0 __NOTE _ _ _PART MO. DESCRIPTION ] v A d . Qry_
1 400-26315 ASSY AX DEVICE AKIIFIE 1
2 400-26313 COMP_REAR PLATE Th A3 {1)
3 400-26314 ASSY REAR PLATE R4 (1)
4 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 avhrdvh 15/64-28 (1
5 S§-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IAEFEY 3/16-28 L=14 (1
6 400-18938 AK SOL_ARH B ARYY v U5 B (1)
7 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D=§  H= 3.5 2 yiy D=8 H=3.5 i
8 400-18439 AK SOL LINK ARIL A1 Dud {1
9 229-91400 SOLENOTD SHAFT MZEN ] (1

10 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER PSR 10, 2X18X1 (1)
11 RE~0700000-K0  LE-RING 7 Lf ARAY 7 N
12 NS-6150440-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YEFFYh 15/64-28 (2)
13 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER [ %% a3 (2)
14 GAE-A1830080 AR SOLENOTD ASY ., B ARV A (43)B (D
15 400-18191 LIFTING LINK PIN (S E LA 1
16 400-17214 LIFTING LINK L TR Yy 1
17 SD-0902256-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=22.5 222y D=9 H=22.5 1
18 40D-18042 LIFTING LINK SPRING v T Busay 1
19 SH-4062501-SN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 FA* 12y MBXG.8 =25 1

— 36 —

Ry




19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

— 37 -



REF.NO = ROTE ~_ PARTNO. . _ . DESCRIPTLON S I Qry
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, IhAFYREL 23 1
2 229-30666 SPOOL REST ARYM ASM, {70 (73) {2)
3 229-30507 SPOCL REST ARM {haFuF (2
4 226-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT APEFE AR (4)
5 228-31406 THEREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AhAFE vhaT 37 4 (1)
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING RCD, UPPER ANAFR B9 0
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT MR ke 5 (N
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AT TV {n
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE INAFANTYIL (3 & 4 {1

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM DS T 057 (1)

Il 13168208 THEREAT STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE {MAF{DNTYFT 4 o (1)

12 228-30309 TEREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER AR T{3R) (D
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IheE7Lh (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN SIS eV (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL EEST CUSHION ARTHRIF Shyygy £4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST {hyEnrd 5 {4)

17 SM-6061610-SC — SCREW M6 1L=16 b5k M6 L=15 (4)

18 SH-4051405-8E  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IR ME L=14 (2)

19 NM-6050901-SE  NUT M5 mgsdyh Mh ()

20 SM-40431001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FATARY M4X0.7 L=10 (2

21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4%0.7 IRFFY MAX0 .7 293 (33

22 SM-4041201-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT2EY M4 L=i2 (D

23 SM-4042001-8C  SCREW H4 X 20 FAT 2R M4X0.7 L=28 ()

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 TYRyFY b MAX0.7 2%z {2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.86 7% M i {2}

26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NRE R 16.4X26.6X8.2 (1)

27 NM-6360521-8F  NUT M)16X1.5 oYRFY M16X1.5 19z {1)

28 NM-GO50001~SE  NUT M5 IYHAFIN M5 (4)

29 WS-0510002-XN  SPRING WASHER MR R 5. 1X9.2X1.3 {(4)

- 38 ~




— 39 —

20. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS
R




REF.NO _NOTE = PARTNO. .. DESCRILPTION _ ________ . S S N gty _
1 400-26321 TABLE, F=7 b 1
2 111-55108 DRAWER vEAT Y 1
3 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT vER Y ¥ 2
4 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER bR IALYA - 1
5 SK-3511600-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=1§ 733 D=3.1 L=16 6
6 1311-55801 CASE MAGNET . JEMb 37 39 1
7 111-56007 CASE T 1
8 111-55751 CASE ASM. B at/fb B{#3) 1
g SE-3382001-5C  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 THEFFY D=3.8 L=20 2

10 SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IESEY D=3.8 L=20 2

1 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION T AV F 2

12 SE-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 YAES3YT D=5.1 L=32 4
13 229-58003 FRAME BUBBIR CUSHION M7 BT A 2
14 229-26505 WASHER [T pyyavy 2
15 220-26208 NATL RPNV A R 8
18 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T¥yprya v 1
17 111-59357 T-STAND ASM. Tab(73) (1N

18 111-57955 STUD ASM., RIGET JFauhya 4(3%) (n

19 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT T3 Y2l (1

20 111-57767 STAND UPPER, LEFT UUER AT GeA 1) (n

21 SL-9082091-5E  WASHER DLEZAGONAL BOLT T 200 E Wb am

22 111-58508 PLATE YUk s MALA (2)

23 111-58052 STRUT JUNCTION {LEFT) FFahy T v (ea ) {13

24 111-B8607 RUBBER CAP Ry BHA By {4)

25 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YA YFay n

26 L[11-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT SR TECED] (1}

27 170-07402 NUT A49TFYH (2)

28 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE JRIF2Y Y af4 {2)

29 WP-0871602~-8E  WASHER 8,7%18X1.6 b h % 8, 7X18X1.6 (2)

30 WS-0861410~-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NRF IR 8. 6X16X1.4 (2)

31 SM-9086523-SE  HEXAGCNAL BOLT nydrE Vb 2y

32 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 [l (4)

33 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5%21 5X3 AR 12.6X21.5%3 (4)

34 111-59407 CASTER Sy ah- (4)

35 111-587G6 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE YESE B EVAVED: (1)

36 111-58805 PEDAL VELL] D

37 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7344 vyh {1

38 111-55%0601 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR Yok {2)

39 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING IR 79I (2)

40 D8115-565-RO0  PEDAL SHAPT N AR (1)

41 NH-6080001-SE NUT M8 QIR7Fyh K8 132 {73

42 SL-0061291-SE WASHFR HEXAGONAL BOLT M& L=12 FR 2YR0vHE b {2

43 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 3R RIERYIIE b (2)

44 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 PoE A % 8, 7X18X1.6 (2)

45 MAO-11632000 CORD STAPLE a-b AFYT 3

— 40 —




R i aE ek

21. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
{7 I L BE 4%

(\/\/| - . »

19-21-23

22
5;%

B



REF. RO _NOTE _ _ _PART NG, DESCRIPTION ______ __ . by A AL Rty
1 220-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. ¥ TFIA(3) 1
2 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR [/ral s Ay 1
3 #06 MDP-500B1002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 nll DPX5 #10-2 1
4 SM-1081250-TF  SCREW M8 L=12 $525y M8 L=12 4
5 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD LY TEOAVE W 1
G 226-03609 TEREAD GUIDE JIVN AT 1
7 226-03708 FELT FAR/AN 1
8 #03 226-53802 SHELT POEVE YY-b 1
9 #03  101-11508 SPRING F-FYFE -IN 3 1

10 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BORBIN INYITIRAT Ky 2
11 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG TV TRYN I 1
12 224-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE FS4AT (& 1) !
13 228-33105 SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE I F4nt - (F20) 1
i4 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL B3N - (339) 1
15 BO101-400-000 DRIVER RSN - L
16 262-34005 VINYL COVER YA 1
17 #04 BO121-012-040  OILER ASM, T7 oy 43 1
18 #04 MDF-RII600C0O DEFRIX OIL NO.1(800CC) FIVYIAFAANO . L(HGOCC) 1
19 124-55507 HEXAGONATL WRENCH, 1.5 iy (1,.5) 1
20 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH Yy b 548" - 1

71 [24-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCE, 2.5 HYhsLyF(2.5) 1

29 J1080-000-000  BOLL SCREWDRIVER 3D e 1

23 #058  GCT-02806000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER Ghid - AN 3 1

24 131-60108 SPANNER (5X6) M F(5K6) 1

%5 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X &.1) Ja.7*# A0+ (7.1%8.1) i

76 BS113-012-000  WRENCH (9%10) Va-774 v F{¥a-) 1
27 260-34702 WRENCH {14X11) Wany Fan 7(4 1) 14411 1
28 #05  MDP-50081402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPE5#14-2 2
29 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE Y 2= V=RAF 27" 1
30 #01 400-13451 GREASE _JOINT 7 NAFavzahyy ¥ 1
31 #0171 BT-0600402-EA  OIL TURE Fi-7° 0.05
52 #02  400-16282 ROCKING ROD FIXING NETYOYR 2R4N AT 4 1
33 #02 WP-0621036-8P  WASHER LI¥ b % 2
24 #02  SM-6061400-SP  SCREW M6 L=14 PI2%y M6 L=14 2
35 #08  SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 MYRFTFE B M6X0.8 L=10 1
36 400-31047 RUBBER_HINGE_ASM. T ALYy 43 1
37 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION IALYYH (23
38 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION M7 3z AY {9
39 229-26208 NATL I ARV ¥ s {9

40 229-26506 WASHER M7 FYyavE {2)

4] 400-15613 HINGE bvy* 2

49 #07 MDP-500B2102 IPE5HE21-2 AN DPX5321-2 1

NOTE (7ERL)D

#01.,. ,FOR LH-4168-7
#02. .. FOR LH-4128

#03....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7
#£04, .. FOR LE-4128,4128~7,4168-7

#05....TYPE 8
#06... . TIPET
#07. .. .TYPE G

LI-4168-7H

LH-41287
LH-4128-7,4168-7/H
LH-4128,41287,4168-7H
Sthkk

PiL6R

Gl




22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4168-7)
ZHr— TR — R (LH—-4168-TH])

Needle gauge size "Throat plate Feed dag Presser foot asm,
it " 00K Bo& i)
{Tip-divided) (Tip-divided)
3. 2mn E (BERLHL) (BEREHD)
Code 1.7 N__ E E
. N g £-
| ——
inch| mm [Ref,No,| Part No. [Ref,No,| Part No. {Ref,Ne,! Part No. [Ref No,[ Part No, |[Ref.No,| Part No.
C | B432] 4.4 1 400-25486 | 12 | 400-25817
D 3/16 4.8 2 400-25490 M) 400-25818 23 400-2583% 33 228-165587 43 228-40353
E 7/32 5.6 3 400-25497 14 AQ0-25819 24 ADD-25832 34 22B8-16G6586 44 226-40452
F 1/4 6.4 4 4G60-25492 1% AQ0-26710 25 400-25833 356 228-16765 45 228-405851
] 9/32 7.1 5 400-25493 16 | 400-25820 28 40G-25834 36 228-16864 46 228-40759
H {84g; 7.9 ] 4G0-25494 17 400-25821 27 1400-258386 37 228-16953 47 226-40858
K 3/3 9.5 7 400-25405 18 400-25822 28 400-25836 38 228-17060 £8 226-40857
L 1/2 12.7 8 400-25488 18 400-25824 29 400-25838 39 228-17156% 49 226-41252
M 5/3 15,9 9 400-2564899 20 400-25828 30 400-25839 40 400-33945 50 226-413561
N 3/4 18.1 14 400-25500 21 400-25828 31 40G-25840 41 4040-33947 51 226-41450
1 25,4 11 400-25603 22 400-25828 32 400-25842 42 400-33851 52 226-41757
Stitch spec.| S Spec. common b: ¢ -
468 |6 R A *
Needle gauge size HNeedle clamp asm. Needle clamp asm, Sliding plate asm] Sliding plate asm Wiper
(Left) (Right) {(Left) (Right}
it & 8k 8 i E(A)H RUR(E) A AURCE) A 741
Gode ,@
-
|l | e
incgh| mm [Ref No.[ Part Ne, [Ref.No.| Part No. |Ref No.| Part No. |(Ref.No.| Part No, |Ref.No.| Part No.
C |8%a| 4.4| 58 | 400-26063 | &4 400-26084 '
n 3/15 4.8 54 400-26065 85 4090-26086
E 7/32 5.6 55 4Q0-26067 66 400-26088
F 1/4 6.4 56 400-26069 67 400-26080 78 400~26247 78 490-25235 21 102-08203
G 9/32 7.1 8% 400-26070 68 400-26081
H |5~g| 7.9| 58 | 400-26072 | 68 400-26082
K 3/3 9.5 59 400-26074 70 400-26083
L 1/2 12,7 60 400-26076 71 400-26097
- 82 102-09500
M 5/3 18.9 B1 ) 4G0-26078 72 400-26099 76 400-25248 79 400-25236
N 3/4 19.1 62 400-26080 73 400-26101 33 102-09807
Q 1 25,4 63 400-26082 74 400-26103 77 480-25249 80 400-25239 84 102-099086
Stitch spec.| § Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common
4 & # G R fLELE HHLE R AR R

— 45 —




REF. B0 _ _NOTE __PART NG, DESCRIPTION . LS S S S 1
i 400-25485 THRDAT PLATE TRIM 5/32 {R¥INIfE 5732 1
2 400-25490 THROAT PLATE TRIM-3/16 {hEIAIL4-5/16 1
k1 400-25481 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-7/32 ThEIND14-7/32 1
4 460-25492 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/4 {EEInI{R-1/4 1
5 400-25483 THROAT PLATE TRIN-9/32 {hEInY44-9/32 1
[ 100-25492 THRGAT_PLATE THIN-5/T6 ARSVAFE-5716 T
7 400-25495 TURGAT_PLATE TRIN-3/8 {hFINI44-3/8 1
§ 400-25498 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-1/2 AFEIANL4-1/2 1
9 400-25499 THROAT _PLATE_TRIM-5/8 {h¥§nl{4-5/8 1
10 400-25500 THROAT PLATE TRIM-3/4 {hEINIFR-3/4 1
1T 405-25605 THROAT PLATE TRIK-T FEL NI 1
12 400-25817 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 5/32 A25n 3% S 5/32 1
13 400-25818 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/16 I7IA R 8 3/18 1
14 400-25819 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/32 AR {h5Y 8 7/32 1
15 400-26716 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 1/4 APUAT4R5D 8 1/4 1
16 43H0-25820 FEED_D0G_TYPE-§ §73% FOUAT{IST 8 8732 1
17 400-25821 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 5/18§ FAUN AT 8 5/16 1
i8 404-25822 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 3/8 TEn 45T S 3/8 1
18 400-28524 WIRING DIAGRAM BOR FAReY 470 GOR 1

29 400-25825 FEER DOG_TYPE-S B/8 170 {5 S 5/8 1
7T E00-25876 FEED_[0G_TYPE-S 374 ATTN {150 8574 T
22 400-26828 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 AN 4bED S 1 1
23 400-253831 FEEB_DOG_TYPE-G 3/16 EPUN AT G 3/16 1
24 400-25832 FEED BOG_TYPE-& 7/32 A0’ 1p5Y G 7/32 1
25 403-25833 FEED DOG TYPE-G 1/4 PN 4hE) G 1/4 1
16 A00-25854 TEED_I0G_fYPE-G 9732 AUNANEY G 9738 1
27 400-25835 FEED_DOG TYPE-G 5/16 TFIA {0 G 5716 i
28 400-25836 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 3/8 AN 455 G 3/8 i
29 400-25838 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1/2 AR50 G 1/2 1
30 400-25830 FEED _DOG_TYPE-G 5/8 APUN {REY G 578 1
31 400-25840 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G"3/2 TV ARET G 374 T
32 400-258435 FEED DOG_TYPE-& 1 A7 {151 G ] 1
33 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASK. 3/16 UL aFHTE 4(43)3/16” ]
34 228-16656 TIF-DIVIDER PRESSER ASM. 7/52 PRIV 2F4r0, 4(3)7/32” 1
35 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 1/4” FEPL Y 2tz 4{23)1/4” 1
35 228-16852 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASK, 9732 FEVLT 204912, 4{ /3 )0,/ 92" I
37 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/18 HETLI 2itgr2 4{43)5/16" 1
38 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM, D=2.4 (3/8) FEILY at#r2 4(F313/8” 1
38 228-17150 PRESSER ¥OOT ASM. D=2.4 {1/2) FVVY a2 4(43)1/2° 1
40 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED _PRESSER ASM_G/8 FEULY 208912, 4(F3)5/8” 1
3) 400-33947 TIP-DIVIDED PHESSER_ASH 3/4 TRV 97912 4{ 7503747 T
42 40033051 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER ASM 1 FEOLY agi4r? 400311 1
43 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. JRPLY amdP(73)3/167 (4, 1
44 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FULY 20F 85 (43377387 (5, 1
45 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASH, FETVY 25T 23)1 /47 (6,4 1
46 235-4G750 PRESSER FOOT ASHK. BT S CES TR RV 1
47 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASK. FRULI 2R (235167 (7, 1
48 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM, BV A ¥T(23)3/87(9.5 1
4% 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASN. FELS 2t (431727 (12, i
50 226-41251 PRESSER FOOT ASM, PRIV 2042 (43)5/87 (15, 1
31 226-4T450 PRESSER TOOT ASH, POy A 7% 3/47 (19, T
52 296-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASH . FLY 2R (3017 (25 44 1
53 4A00-26063 ASSY NEEDLE_CLANP_L{5/32) AR ARSRA {5/ 32) 1
44 400-26065 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP L(3/16) IR AFIRA B(3/16) 1
figs] 400-26087 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP L(%7/32) MR AZIYA (7 /32) 1
56 400-26067 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP_L{1/47 BRIV 1
57 400-26070 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP L{9/32) AR AZIRS T(9/32) i
58 40026072 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP_I.(5/16) AN AZIYE W (5/16) 1
59 400-26074 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP L(3/8) MIb AYIYA Y(3/8) 1
&0 400-26076 ASSY NEEDLE CLAME 1.(1/2) AURT AZIEA 1(1/2) 1
Gl 400-26078 ASSY NEEDLE CLANP L(5/8) MV AFIer V{578, T
62 400-28080 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP L{3/4) MW AZIRA U{5/4) 1
63 400-25082 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP L{1} RIBTAZILAICT) 1
64 400-26084 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP R(5/32) RUB AYIIY (65/32) 1
86 400-26086 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP R{3/15) AURAFIRET (3/16) 1
56 A00-26788 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMF R(7/37) AR SR (77320 T
57 400-26090 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP R{1/4} AR AFIIF (1/4) 1
48 400-26091 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP R(5/32) ABRT AVIIY (9/32) 1
69 400-26093 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP R(5/16) NER AZIIF (5/16) 1
70 400-28095 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP R(3/8) MY APRIN (3/8) 1
7T A00-25087 ASSY NEENLE CLANE [(1/2) MY AFRIY (172) T
72 404-26088 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP _R(5/8) M AZZ3F (5/8) 1
73 400-26101 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(3/4) UK AFEIE (3/4) 1
74 400-26103 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP R{1) AT AZEIE (1) 1
75 400-25247 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-I-A AFFUTA BLR-Y4 Yl h3 1
78 F00-05248 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-L-E PR T B4R I
77 400-25249 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-L-C ARRTAN Yof 2 YuC-43 i
78 480-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A FRHTAN D H-3F -4-23 1
79 400-25286 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-R-R {hEIAN D44-3% -B-43 1
40 400-25230 AS8Y_SLIDE_PLATE-R-C A1 EIAN Y4425 -C-78 1
B T02-0920% WIPER 37327-5378" pZi i
82 102-0850¢ WIPER 7ne - 1
43 102-09807 WIPER Pne - 1
84 102-09606 WIPER 4 - 1

— A4 —




23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH~4128-7)
AR — U B (LH-4128—-71)

IEsdle gauge sizd

Throat plate Feed dog Presser Toot asm.
P ¥y @ ®o& i{#)
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided}
3. 25m E {BBR%YA) (BERRHN)
1.7 - o = e
GCode m i E E
1-F o™ =
inch| mm [Ref.No.| Part No. |Ref.No,j Part No. [Ref,No.] Part Ko. |[Ref.Ne.] Part No. |Ref.No.j Part No.
C | S5%42] 4.4 1 400-25485 | 16 | 400-25817
b | 346 4.8 2 400-25490 17 40G-25818 | 231 400-25831 45 226-16857 59 | 226-40353
E 7/32 5.6 3 400-25491 18 400-2581¢ 32 400-25832 46 228-166586 80 226-40452
F 1/4 6,4 4 400-25492 19 400-26715 33 400-25833 47 R28-16758 61 226-40551
G 9/32 7.1 5 400-25493 20 400-25820 34 400-25834 48 228-16854 B2 226-40759
H 5/'||3 7.9 6 400-25494 21 -] 400-25821 35 430-25835 49 228-16953 63 226-40858
K 3/5 9.8 7 400-2549% 22 400-25822 38 400-25836 50 228-17050 64 226-40957
W 7/15 11,1 8 400-25496 23 400-25823 37 400-25837 E1i 400-335%41 65 226-410584
L 1/2 12,7 g 400-254¢8 24 400-25824 38 400-25838 52 228-717159 66 226-41252
M 5/3 16.9 10 400-25489 25 400-25825 39 4030-26839 53 400-33845 67 226-14135%
N 3/4' 19.1 i1 400-25500 26 400-2582¢ 40 400-25840 54 400-33947 68 226-414590
P 7/3 22.2 12 400-26502 27 400-25827 41 400-25841 bh 400-33949 69 226-41858
Q 1 25 . 4 13 400-25503 28 400-265828 42 400-25842 56 400-33951 70 226-4117587
R 1-1/5 26.6 14 400-25504 29 400-25829 43 400-25843 57 400-33953 71 226-418566
5 "I~1/4 31.8 15 40CG-25508 30 400-25830 44 4Q00-25844 B 400-339585 72 226-41958
Stiteh spec.| S Spec. common e *
B s o fitd * *
Needie gauge sizd Needle clamp asm, |Sliding plate asm, 8iiding plate asm. Wiper
{(Left) (Right}
4 6 84 BUE(E)E BUR(E 4 TAR-
Code ol @
AL | e
inch mm  [Ref No.| Part No. {Ref ,Nu.| Part Mo, |[Ref.No.| Part No. Ref. No,| Part MNo.
G 342 4.4| 73 | 400-26029
D | 34! 4.81 74 | 400-26031
E | 75421 5,8] 75 | 400-26033
F 1./4 6.4 76 400-26035 96 102-0%203
G 9/32 T = 200-26037 88 400-25247 a2 400-2H238
H 1 54¢] 7.9 | 78 | 400-26039
K | 2% | 9.5 79 | 400-26041
W ol 74el11.11 80 | 400-26043
I ’/2 12,7 81 400-26043 a7 102-09500
i} 5/3 15.8 82 400-26047 89 400-25248 93 400-25238
N |34 |19.7] 82 | 400-26049
98 102-09807
P | T |22,2| 84 | 400-28051
Q 1 25,4 g5 400-26053 80 400-25249 94 400-25239
R 1-1/3 28,6 88 400-26085 . 99 102-09%08
5 1-1/4 31.8 87 400-26057 91 400-252560 95 400-25240
Stitch spec.| 8 Spec. Gommoen Spec., common Spesc. ¢onmmohn Spec, common
2 B G LT pig g R fLiiE

— 45—

SRR R




HEF. NO KOTE _ _ _ PART NO, DESCRIPTIOGN _____ L S Quy
1 400-25485 THROAT PLATE_TRIM 5/32 {hEUnNLE B/32
2 400-25490 THROAT_PLATE_TRIKM-3/16 {hEPnN2-3/16
3 400-25431 TUROAT _PLATE TRIN-7/32 1h3UnIfR-7/32
4 A0{-25482 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-1/4 %I 14-1/4
5 400-25493 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-8/32 {hInY1A-8/32
[ T00-25494 THROAT_PLATE_TRIN-5/16 AFFIMI{A-5/18
7 40025495 THROAT _PLATE_TRIM-3/8 Ah%UnD{R-3/8
3 400-26496 TUROAT _PLATE_TRIM-7/18 IhEIN2-T /16
9 400-25498 THROAT _PLATE_TRIM-1/% Tr3n044-1/2
10 400-25499 THROAT _PLATE TRI¥-5/8 1hX¥AN{4-6/8
T1 200- 25500 THRCGAT _PLATE TRIN-3/4 {FETRITE-374
12 400-25502 THROAT _PLATE_TRIN-7/8 IR {0-7/8
13 400-2E603 THROAT_PLATE_TRIN-1 HETIVETS|
14 400-25504 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-1-1/8 ANFIANAE-1-1/8
15 400- 25505 THROAT PLATE TRiM-1-1/4 {hEIANfR-1-1/4
TS AT0-ZR817 FEED0G_TYPE-5 &/3% FIIATTET S 5732
17 406-25818 FEED_DOG_TYPE-8 3/16 Ao 4% 8 3/16
18 400-25819 FEED_DOG_TYPE-8 7/32 FUn 4hx) 8 7/32
i9 400-26715 FEED_DO&Z TYPE-S 1/4 AP0R (1% 8 i/4
20 400-25820 FEED_DOG TYPE-S 9/32 A7 {hE) 5 B/32
7T A00-2582T FEED_DOG_TYPE-8"5/18 FTURTIEY 5 5/16
22 400-25822 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/8 FOENLPEY 8 3/8
23 400-25823 FEED DOG_TYPE-8 7/16 FPUR ApEY 8 7/16
24 400-25824 FEED_DOG_TYPE-§ 1/2 FAIN AN 8 172
25 AGD-25825 FEED_DOG_TYPE-§ 5/8 A7IN {}E) 8 5/8
76 A00-25826 FEED_DOG_TYPE-§ 474 AIUNIVET 8 3/
27 400-25827 FEED_DOG TYPFE-§ 7/8 2 £hEY 8 7/8
28 400-25828 FEED_DOG TYPE-S 1 AN fhED 5 1
29 400-26829 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 1/8 A7 4R%D S 1 1/8
30 400-25830 FEEB_DOG_TYPE-§ 1 1/4 AVUNA{REY 8 1174
3T 40025331 TEED_IOG TYFE-G 35/16 FTIN AF%Y G 3716
32 400-25832 FEED_DOG _TYPE-G 7/32 FPIN ALE) G 7/33
33 404-25833 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1/4 AN AR G 1/4
34 400-25834 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 8/32 F70A {RE0 & 9/32
35 400-~25835 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 5/16 F2Ur £2%) & B/I6
75 0025835 FEED_DI0G _TYPE-§ 378 TN 1R G 378
3 400-25837 FEED_DOG_TYPE-& 7/16 I fFEY G T/16
18 400-25838 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1/2 A7 4040 G 172
39 400-25830 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G@ 5/8 FrEAT MY G B/8
40 400-25840 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 3/4 A7YA bR G 3/4
41 400-I5541 FEED_DOG_TYPE-& 7/8 TFUAAREIT G 7/R
42 408-25842 FEED _DOG TYPE-G 1 FPUR fRRD G 1
43 400-25343 FEED_DOG _TYPE-G 1-1/8 A0 AREN G O1-1/8
44 400-25844 FEED_BOG TYPE-G 1-1/4 AP 4% G 1-1/4
45 228-16567 TIP-DIVIDEL PRESSER ASM. 3/16 FEYLI Ayl 4(23)5/16"%
A5 ZZB- 16658 TIPDIVIDED PRESSER ESM. 7732 TETUT AUAF I . A (7307732
47 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” FELy 20D 4(73) 1 /47
48 228-16854 TIP-BIVIDED PRESSER ASH. 9/32 #5900 2ol A(53)9/327
48 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM., 6/16 POV 2l 4(43)6/ 16"
El] 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM, D=2_4 (3/8) FEPLI AT, 4(73)3/8"
5T 400-33041 TIP-DIVIDED _PRESSER ASK 7716 VAR E I L EN Y TR R
52 228-17159 PRESSER FDOT ASK. D=2.4 {1/2) FEGLy arftrl 409331/
53 4600-33845 TIP-BIVIDED_PRESSER ASH 5/8 Y7Ly A9ed 4(43)5/8%
54 400-33047 TIE-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM 53/4 5TV 10AF I 4(05)3/47
55 400-33949 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM '7/8 FEULY 12 A(#3)7/87
s Z00- 33051 TIP-TIVIDED CRESSER ASKH™T o AT, AT
57 400-33953 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM 1-1/8 FRYLy 20RHxT 4003)1-1/87
54 400-33955 TIP-DIVIDED FRESSER_ASH (-1/4 FRULYt abFdIs 4(F3) - 1447
58 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. POV aGAYa(#3)3/167 (4,
80 226-50452 FRESSER FOOT ASH, FRTVY AHE(R)7/82" (5.6
[ 246-4055]1 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FENL T IR F L IS 1 7E7 (6.2
62 24640759 PRESSER FDOT ASM. FTLI avita(23)0/327 (7.
63 226-40858 PRESSER F(OT ASM. FERILT 29APT(23)6/167 (7,
84 226-40457 PRESSER FOOT ASM. PETLY a8 L(23)3/87 (9.5
65 246-41054 PRESSER FOOT ASK.7/167 (11.1M¥) UL i L(#3)7/167 (11
[ TZ6-4TVEE FRESSER FOOT ASH . eV AU R EN DV R VR
87 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM, VLS 2l (F3)5/8" (18,
68 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FFYLY A (F2)8/47 (19,
59 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASH. LY andtT(F3)T /80 (22,
70 226-41757 FRESSER FOOT ASM. FROLP 204317 (26,40
7T 225-4T856 PRESSER FOCT A5K, PET MY T ST D PR )
T2 22G-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASM, POV IGFFL(23)1. 5747 (3
73 400-26029 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP{5/32) AN H2I(E/3D)
74 400-26031 ASSY_NERDLE_CLAMP(3/16} MRS APE(8/16)
(i 400-26933 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP{7/32) MR AFR(T/32)
Th 400-26035 ASSY_NEEDLE TLCANPTI/4] TV AFE (1747
77 400-26037 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP(9/82) AR AZE(9/32)
78 400-26039 ASSY_WEEDLE_CLAMP(5/16) AR AZI(5/18)
79 400-26041 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(3/8) MR AZE(E/8)
80 400-26043 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(7/16) AR APR(T/16)
3! IO0-45045 ASSY_NEREDLE CLARPLI/Z7 AT ARLITT)
82 400-26047 ASEY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/8) AN AZI(B/8)
33 400-26048 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP(3/4) IR RFZ(3/4)
84 400-26051 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/8) MR RAPR(T/8)
85 400-26053 ASSY NEEBLE CLAMP{1) MR API(1)
56 £00-26055 ESSY_REEDLE_CTANF(1-178) I ERIVED!
a7 400-26057 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMF(1-1/4) MR AFZ(1-1/4)
88 400-25247 ASSY _SLIDE_PLATE-L-A AMEPAN V4202 B-A- 43
39 400-25248 ASSY_SLIDE PLATE-1.-B hEDIA V4R-ph 3B 43
80 400-25248 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-L-C ARFIAN N4 b A ) -(-43
31 4U0-25250 ASRY_SLIDE_PLATE-T-T TP SUAR TR J-D-7%
a3 ADG-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A hEUAN D423 LA-45
93 400-25236 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-B SREUAR Y12-3% P43
94 404-25239 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-R-C {RHUZN S 4-3% -C-23
95 400-25240 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-D FREUAAY DL E-RE D43
L T0Z-092073 WiPER 373277378 Tin -
97 102-09500 WiPER Fin® -
43 102-09807 WIPER iR -
99 102-09804 WIFER 7R -

— 46 —




24, TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH—-4128)
AR AT — DM — B R (B - 412851
Meedle gauge size Throat plate Throat plats Fead Oopg Feed log
(Throat feed) (Lower feed) (Lower feoad)
# H ft_ECHEY) $H(TRY) Y B B Y m(TEY)
Geds i g [{”:Hj]
At S ey
inch| mm [Ref.Na)] Part No, [RefMoj Part Ho, [ReflNof Part No. Refle Ret . No Ref.Na] Part No, Ref.hai Fart HNa.
B 1/g 3.2 1 |228-25107} 19 |228-45200 59 1232-05107
4 Gs30| 4.4| 2 |228-26208 25 (£00-25784
D 35| 4.8 3 |226-25305) 20 [228-45408 27 {400-257B5| 43 j400-25801| 66 (232-05305
E Trgn| 5.6 £ {226-25404 28 |400-25786| 44 1400-25802
F 1/4 6.4 5 |226-25503| 21 {228-45608 29 |400-25787| 45 (400-25803| 61 (£32-05503
G S0 7.1 G |226-256802 an [400-25788) 46 {400-25804
H S5 7.8{ 7 |226-258701 2t |400-2578B9| 47 [400-25803
K 3y 9.54 8 |226-25800 32 1400-25780( 48 [400-25808
W T-5{11,.1] 9 |226-250009 33 j400-25781( 49 1400-25807
L 1,3 112,710 |226-28008 22 |228-461009) 34 1409-25782) 50 [400-25808 §2 |228-48105
L] 5.4 {15,9] 11 |226-26105 35 {400-25793] 51 j400-25809
N 3.4 119,11 12 |226-268204 23 |228-48307; 36 [409-25784] 52 [400-25810 63 |228-48303
P 7,8 122.2] 13 [226-26303 24 1228-464067 37 [400-257085] 53 [400-256811 64 |228-48402
Qq 1 25,4( 14 |2268-26402 25 [228-46505] 38 [400-25706| 54 [400-25812 65 |228-48501
R 1-1,g128.6] 15 [226-26501 3% |400-25787| 55 [£400-25813
3 1-1/4|31.8] 16 |226-28600 AG [400-257%8) 56 400-20814
T 1-3/g|34,8] 17 |226-2870D 41 1400-25789] 57 (400-25815
U 1-1/2 38,1118 |226-206808 A2 (400-25800) 58 [400-258148
Stiteh spec.|.S * *
Y * X s *
# i ® [ e * i
Needle gauge size| Sliding plate asm. Siiding plata asm.
{Left) Right)
I -] ROECE) R AYR(HI A
Code ﬁ
S
ineh| mm  iRef.Ho, Part Na. Ref.No Part He.
B 178 | 3.2
c 590 4.4
] 346 4.8
E T/921 8.6
F 174 6.4 166 226-01058 70 228-005565
& 50 7.1
H 544 1.9
K 38 1 9.5
] TAei11.1
L leg t12.7
] S8 15,9 |67 228-01157 71 228-00654
N 34 191
P Trg i22.2
Q 1 25,4 168 226-01256 72 228-00753
R |1-1-3]28.8
S {1-Tr431.8
T 1-3/8| 84,968 226-01355 73 226-00852
U -T2 38,1
Stitoh spec,| § | Spec, commen Spec, common
Ty
B4 B Y [egi 2351 A
— A7 —




A T

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARU'NO, BPESCRIPTICON _ . _. Yooy R A4 .. _ Gty
! 226-25107 THROAT PLATE 1/8" (3.2M%) MILHCAAEIFY LB, 2HM)
bl 226-25206 THROAT PLATE 5/32" (4Mi) MIAAT D2 16/327 (43M)
3 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16” (4. 8MM) NLACLMEYFYI3/16" (4, BMM
4 226-25404 TEROAT PLATL 7/32” (5, 6MM) PILECATENFTIT/327 (5, GHM
5 226-25503 THRGAT PLATE 1/4 MAANEYFS Y1747 (6, 4MM)
[ 2I6-25602 THROAT PLATE 97327 (7. 1EM) ATECTETF 97327 (7, {1
7 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16” (7.9MM) AR ({PE9FY)5/167 (7. 9M
& 226-25800 THROAT PLATE 3/8” (9.5MM) AR ({B5UF9)3/87 (9 5MM
9 226-25909 THROT PLATE 7/16 (11,1¥) AECLPI9)T/167 (11, T

10 226-26006 THROAT PLATE 1727 (12.7MM) MR E/27 (12 TN
11 JUETIETI05 THRCAT PLATE G787 (15.9RM) ME ST FYI5/87 (16, Onlt
12 226-26204 THROAT PLATE 3/4” (1%, 1MM) LA MEDFE)3/47 (19, TMM
13 226-26303 THROAT PLATE 7/8” (22.2MM) ARLR{LNEYFYIT/87( 22, 2MM
14 226-26402 THROAT PLATE 1" (25, 4M¥) MEAMTFY )17 (25, 4MM)
15 226-26601 THROAT PLATE 1.1/8” (28.6M}) MHA{FEIF3)1-1/87(28 .8
16 226~ 46800 THROAT PLATE 1. 174" (31, 8HH) N T 1/47(31.8
ik 226- 26709 THRCAT PLATE £.3/87 (34.9MM) ALA(LR5043)1-3/87(34.9
18 226- 26808 THROAT PLATE 1,1/27 {38, 1H}) MILR(ANEYFY)1-1/27(38.1
13 228-45200 THROAT PLATE, (1/8), NAR{1/87)

20 228-45408 THROAT PLATE, 3/16. MAHE(3/167)

7T 228-35605 TEROAT PLATE, (1/4), RE(T/47)

22 228-46109 THROAT PLATE, (1/2). MELA{1/2"3

2% 228-48307 THRCAT PLATE, (3/4). MILA(3/4" )

24 228-46406 THROAT PLATE, (7/8). ALR(T /BT

25 228-46505 THROAT PLATE, (1) A1)

76 400G-25754 FEED DOG 5/32 FFIN G732

27 A00-25785 FEED DOG 3/16 AFUN 3/16

28 400- 25786 FEED DOG 7/32 A7 /32

29 400- 25787 FEED DOG 1/4 TN 1/4

30 400-25788 FEED BOG 9/32 708 9/32

31 A00-JE7RY FEED H0G 5716 FFUR 5716

32 40025750 FEED DOG-3/8 I7in 3/8

33 400-25791 FEED 110G 7/16 FUN 1/16

24 400-25792 FEED DOG 1/2 A7 172

15 A00-25793 FEED DOG 5/8 F2UN 578

16 E00- 25794 FEED DOG 372 TPUR572

37 400-25795 FEED LOG 7/8 AUn 7/8

38 400-25796 FEER BOG 1 Faint 1

39 400-25797 FEED DOG 1-1/8 Aoyn 1-1/8

40 40025793 FEED DOG }-1/4 Arin 1-174

41 I00-25759 TLED DOG 1-35/8 F7Un 1-378

42 400-25800 FEED DOG 1-1/2 A 1-1/2

43 40025801 FEED DOG 3/16 I 3/16

44 400~ 25802 FELR D0G 7/32 F70n T/32

45 400-25803 FEED DOG 1/4 Arin 174

48 40— 25804 FEEN 00G79/32 F7on 9732

47 4060-25805 FEED DOG 5/16 29 6/16

48 400-25806 FEED DOG 3/8 F70n 3/8

49 400- 25807 FEED DOG 7/16 AN 7/16

50 400- 25808 FEED DOG 1/2 AP 1/2

51 AU~ 75800 FEED T0G 5/8 FIUR 578

52 400-25810 FEEDR DOG 3/4 Frin 374

53 400-25811 FEEE DOG 7/8 A¥InT T/8

54 400-25812 FEED DOG 1 Toan 1

55 400-25813 FEED DOG 1-1/8 drIn 1-1/8

56 A00-758T4 FEED DOG 1-1/2 TN 1-174

57 400-25815 FEED DOG 1-3/8 I 1-3/8

58 400-25816 FEED DOG 1-1/2 Frun 1-1/2

59 232-05107 FEED DOG 1/8” Frun 1787

60 232-05305 FEED DOG 3/16" F708 3716

B1 73705503 FEER DOG 174" FIUR /2"

82 228-48105 FEED BOG, (1/2). Ty (1/27)

63 228-48303 FEED DOG, (3/4), FER (3/47)

64 228-45402 FEED DOE, (7/8). AN (T/87)

65 228-48501 FEED DOG, (1), F70n (17

B8 TI6-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASH, | % TR IAT T VY ATS

67 226-01157 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASH. AN B{R(ea ) Br3

68 226-01256 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C NS F I8 B

55 226-031355 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., D A0 B4R kA DR

70 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., & 20 U4A(EE ) ASS

T 22500654 RIGHT SLTDER PLATE © ASH. PN P E TR Y ES

72 226-00753 BID SLIDE REGHT, ASM., C AT ULH(2% ) O3

73 226-00852 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., B AN ILH(3F ) DR

— 48 —




prik ke

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING CAUGE PARTS (FOR LH—4128,4128+F)
— &5 (LH-4198,4128+xF &)

LH-4128
Needle gauge size| Neadis clamp asn. Presser foot asm,
LI - e a I S L€ D)
(Tip-dividad} (Tip-divided) (Lower feed)
{ BEREHN) (BHA%EN) (TEH)
Code E §
0 = LT
| & | T
1L = ]
inch mm  [Ref.No, Part Na. Ref.No| Part No. Ref Mo, Part No, Ref.No, Part No,
B irg | 3.2 1 400-26027 51 102-91852
[ S22 4.4 2 400-26029
D 3s18; 4.8 3 400-26031 18 228-18557 35 226-4C353 52 1063-832058
E T/32% 5.6 4 400-26033 20 228-16658 36 226-40452
F 14 6.4 5 400-26035 21 228-16755 37 226-40551 53 103-92258
G 830 7.1 6 460-26037 22 228-186854 3s 226-40759
H 546 7.9 7 400-268039 23 228-16853 59 225-46858
4 35 9.5 8 400-28041 24 228-17060 40 226-40957
W 718 11.1 9 400-26043 25 400-33941 43 206-41054
L o 1127 10 400-26045 28 228-171569 42 226-41252 54 103-92751
) 875 1 15.9| 11 400-26047 27 400-53945 45 226-41351
N 39 1191 ] 12 400-26049 28 400-33947 44 226-41450 55 t103-93058
P Trg {22,213 400-26081 29 400-33949 45 226-41658 56 22B-44450
o] 1 25.4 | 14 400-26053 30 40033951 46 206-41757 57 228-445E69
R 1-1/8] 28. & 1% 400-26055 31 400-33953 47 226-41858
s |1-lrsi31.8] 18 400-26057 3z 400~33953 48 226-41855
T [1-9/8| 34,9 17 A00-26059 33 400-33957 49 20642052
y N-Is2| 38,11 18 | 400-26081 34 400- 38959 50 226-42151
Stiich spec. 5 Spac., comman ‘%
TikY ot
#EH g ERHA &
LH-4128%F
Mesdie gauge size Throat plate Ti;:ia?rasii:ge Feed dog Fresser foot asm, gté::érg:;g?
. . FEDNN NEA
¥k 7-7* HRHHE B Y4 # o2 2 gia)
=]
E
— <
GCode i__
I-h =]
- o
inch mn Ref Mo Part HNe. Ref._No, Part No, |[RefMNo| Part Mc. |Ref.MNo! Part No. [RefNo| Part Na,
B g 3.2 68 | 226-25107 | 64  226-28002 70 | 400-33563 ([ 76 | 226-27162 | B2 | 226-474051
D 31| 4.8 50 | 226-25306 | 65 | 226-28200 | 71 | 400-33664 | 77 | 228-27350 | 83 | 226-47150
E 7/32 5.6 60 | 226-25404 | 66 226-28309 | 72 | 400-33b656 | 78 | 226-274509 | 84 | 226-47259
F oy 6,4 61 226-25503 | &7 226-28408 | 73 | 400-33566 | 79 | 226-27558 | 85 226-47358
&) 9/32'7.1 62 | 226-25602 | 68 | 226-28B07 74 | 400-233567 | 80 | 226-27657 | 86 | 226-47457
H 546 7.9 653 | 226-25701 69 | 226-28606 | 75 | 400-23568 | 81 226-27756 | 87 | 226-47558
Needle gauge size Meedle clanp asm. Sliding plate asm Sliding plate asm.
i - (Left) (Right)
3 B R4 BURCE) B EUETR R
Gode %@ 0/
e
a-b i & "
inch nm Ref Mo, FPart Mo, Rat No, Part Mo, Ref No | Part No.
[+ -8 3.2 88 400-28027
D 316 4.8 | 89 400-28031
E /32| 6.6 | 90 400-26033 )
24 226-01058 95 226-0055%
F 1/4 6,4 a1 AQC-26035
G 9,391 7.1 92 400-26037
H 5161 7.9 93 400-26C39

— 49 —




REF. NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PART RO ; JDESCRIPTION .. L T S i S
1 400-26027 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(}/8) MR APE(1/8) 1
z 460-26029 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/32) AR AZ2(5/32) 1
3 400-26031 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/16) AR AZE(3/16) 1
4 400-26033 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(7/32) MR AFE(T/32) 1
5 400-28035 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/4} AR AZZ(1/4) 1
[ IN0-26037 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLANPTG/377 I ISE AL TEYS i
7 406-26039 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/16) MR AZI(E/16) 1
8 400-2604 3 ASSY_REEBLE_CLAMP{3/8) YR APE(3/8) 1
9 400-26043 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP(7/16} APBt AZ2(7/16) 1

10 400-26045 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/2) AR AZE(1/2) 1
11 I00-26047 ASSY REEDLE CLENP(E/3) AR ATE(5/87 T
12 400-28049 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/4} MM ASE(3/4) 1
13 400-26051 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(7/8) AR AP /8) 1
14 400-26053 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP{1)} MR AZE(1) 1
15 400-26055 ASSY NEZDLE CLAMP(1-1/8) NP AZI(1-1/8) H
15 I00-I6057 ASSY_REEULE_CLARP{1-1/97 R (T 17y T
17 400-264958 A8SY_NELDLE_CLAMF(1-3/8) AR AZE(1-3/8) 1
18 400-26041 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1-1/2) MR APR(L-1/2) 1
13 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASN. 3/16 FEULY auta2 4(53)5/167 1
20 228-16606 TIP-DIVIDEL PRESSER ASN, 7/32 ALY aghdzs A{p3)7/527 ¥
71 72816755 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 174 G Ir¥Ls. 471 ,/2 T
22 228-16854 TIP-BIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 FEPLYT 2l 4{FR)B/527 1
2% 225-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASH. §/16 ULy a0t 4(75)5/16" 1
24 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM, D=2.4 (3/8) $E9L aivTl 4(43)5/8" 1
25 400-33841 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM_7/16 POV a2 4(23)7/16" 1
76 TEEETTIEY PRESEER WOOT ASH . T=0"1T1/2) PV I ()10 T
27 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASK 5/8 FETLY 2432 4{F3)5/8” H
28 400-33947 TIP-BIVIDED _PRESSER_ASK 3/4 FETLY 204320 . 4135 /47 1
29 400-33949 TIP-DIVIDED FRESSER_ASK 7/8 FEPLYT 2T 404337 /87 1
30 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASK 1 FEYEY 243, 4(43)17 1
3T A0-33053 TIP-BIVIDED PRESSER AsH_I-173 TIEULY vl 4l Py TTET T
32 400-33455 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM 1-1/4 FEULY 29Avrd 4(28)1-1/4" 1
33 460-32957 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM 1-3/8 FEILY" 2vHHra . 4(23)1-3/8" 1
34 2{0-33959 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM_1-1/2 FETLYT 29§02 4(43)1-1/2" 1
35 226-40353 PRESSER FGOT ASM. FEOLY 20 da{F3)3/167(4, 1
16 I%6-4045% FRESSER FOUT ASH. UL Iv I (7173275, T
47 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FIVI 202 43)1/47 (6 .4 1
38 326-40759 PRESSER FCOT ASM, FRTLYC 2iFr(#3)9/327 (7. i
39 526-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASH, FEOLY 2R 73)5/167(7. 1
49 228-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FRYLY aEH{73)3/87 (9.5 1
Y| TIE-1105d PRESSER FOOUT ASH.77 T TIT TR bEYI AT AT E RN FAT ORI T
42 206-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM., FEPVI ambir(2331/2" (13, 1
43 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASH, PEILY 2AHT(23)5/87 (15, 1
44 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASK. FEILY Avi¥(23)5/47(19. 1
45 226-415658 PRESSER FOOT ASY. FYVy anir(s3)7/8" (22, i
£l TEG-ATIRY PRESSER FOGT ASH. FULS 20 (7T (25,40 T
47 426-413856 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BTy 2FL(73)1.1/87(2 1
43 226-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASM, HEOLY A L{7E)1.1/47(3 !
49 226-42052 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FPLYt anfh(/3)1.3/8"(3 1
50 224-42151 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FETLI a(23)1.1/27(3 1
5T TU3=9T85% FRESSER FUUT ASH, 178 T aAvAIL 73 178 T
52 103-92058 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 Y- agtits 73 1
53 105-82256 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1/4 It atdr 43 1/4 1
54 103-82751 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 1/2 ¥ avdd 48 172 I
55 103-93056 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/4 ¥ AL 43 3/4 1
55 T28-34450 COMFERSATING PRESSER ASH,(7/8) FIOETI (3] 778 I
57 228-44559 BOBBIN CASE ASM, HEAVY FABLIC, ¥ AL 4s) 1 1
58 226-25107 THROAT PLATE 1/8” (3.2M11) AIFE(SREDFYI1/R7 {3 5HN) 1
it} 2256-25306 THROAT PLATE 3/16" (4.8MM) AMRCLIENFY)S/167 (4. 8HM 1
60 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32" (5.6MK) MR EFY)T /32" (5, BHK 1
61 RRUEMEGHE] THROAT PLATE /3 AR RIFY T I/ (6 AR T
62 226-25602 THRUAT PLATE 8/32% (7.1M10) AVLHCREDFY)T/327 (7. 1NN 1
63 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5716 (7.8MM) MR (AMEYFII5/ 167 (T, 90 1
64 256- 28002 THROAT PLATE 1/8” FUFEY AA( 18 1
65 226- 28200 THROAT PLATE 3/16” T ¥rE0 A)LR(3/167) 1
66 JI6-28309 THROAT PLATE, 7732 ER A E TN FE TG YA I
67 226-28408 THROAT PLATE 1/4” F-7 WAy pafa{1/4”) 1
68 22628507 THROAT PLATE 8/32” F-7 YraG A)4H(8/227) 1
49 226-28606 TAPING THROT PLATE 5/15 F-70 #EIURL (5167 i
70 460-33862 FEED_DOG TYPE_F_1/8 A0 F_1/8 1
7T EOIERELT S FEET_NOG_TYFE_F 3718 FFUNF_3716 T
72 400-335658 FEED_DOG_TYPE I 7/32 FenF_7/32 1
73 400-33666 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_1/4 FTINF_1/4 1
74 400-53557 FEED DOG TYPE_F 4/3% N F_9/38 1
18 400-33568 FEED DOG TYPE F 5/16 U F E/16 1
70 TI6-27152 PRESSER FOUT F ASH. 178 F¥ ¥ (735178 T
77 226-27360 F PRESSER FOGT ASK, 3/15 Py agr¥ai23)3/ 16" 1
78 226-27459 FRESSER FOOT ASM., 7/32% P abtdzor)7/92" 1
79 228-27658 PRESSER FOOT F ASY. 1/4 Foastyr(r3)1/4" 1
30 226-37657 FRESSER FOOT ASM., F 9/32 Fy* 2ty (43)p/02” 1
31 TI6-27756 PRLISSER FOOT ABN, T 57186 T AP L FIT571E H
82 226-47051 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 1/8" ASH. B4R AN FT(3)1/87 I
83 226-47150 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 3/16” AT Ab AYr(R)3/167 1
84 226-47259 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 7/32" 247 MF 4b AT /327 1
85 226-47358 GUIDE PRESSER ASM, 1/4” R AN AR /4” 1
36 TIE-AT457 GUIDE PRESSER Z5H, 9732 ET A A AN S S TR ) I
a7 226-47556 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 5/16" ASK 247 AN AFI(S3)5/167 ]
38 400-26027 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP{1/8) MIpAFE(1/8) A
89 400-26031 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP{3/15) MR APE(3/16) j
ag 400-26033 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/32) MR API(7/32) 1
g1 ATU-ZB035 BSSY_NEEDLE CLEMF{ L7247 LUISEZEI0FEY) I
92 400-26037 ASSY WEEDLE CLAMP(9/32) b AYI09/85) 1
93 400-26039 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/16) MM AZE(E/18) ]
94 226-01088 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASH,, A AN DLACYA 9) Az 1
95 226-00558 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., & FISE FETEL IR W E) 1

- 50 —




NUMETRTICAL INDEX OQF PARTS i)
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF
i H M g = N i H WO Bk BN
BT-0600402-FA 42 31 HE-8346400-08 26 7 RO-0922702-00 20 43 SL-4040881-8C 6 31
B1104-051-C00 2 38 HE-0346400-0B 28 20 RO-0982401-00 30 6 SL-4041081-SC 30 4
B1111-051-00B 2 36 HW-2003500-00 28 13 RO-2192001-00 30 7 SL-6040892-TN 26 27
BI118-512-000 14 46 HW-5000700-00 28 12 RO-2573501-00 30 18 SL-6062502-TN 227
B1425-526-000 4 39 HX-0005500-0E 34 30 - SL-6052502-TN 6 29
B1501-581-000 22 27 HX-0023360-00 12 55 SB-1200008-00 6 8§ SL-9061201-SE 40 42
B1521-566-000 22 3 SB~1200010-0G 16 11 SL-0082091-SE 40 21
B1631-850-000 16 16 J1080-000-000 42 22 8B-1200010-00 18 1t SL-B082091-SE 40 43
B1631-850-000 16 18 SB-1200020-00 6 5 SM-1030501-8S8 24 4]
B1631-850-000 18 1§ EM-0060004-60 6 28 SB-3070002-00 6 40 SM-1030501-8N 24 44
B1631-850-000 18 18 SB-3080013-04 8 32 SM-1030750-TP 2 32
BI636-581-B0O0 20 3 MAOQ-11532000. 40 45 8B-3080013-0B 8§ 33 SK-1041401-SN 14 50
B1653-470-000 20 10 MDF-RX1600C0 42 18 S§B-3080013-0C 8 34 SM-1042501-SP 14 51
B1803-018-000 6 23 | MDP-500B1002 42 3 SE-3080013-0D 8 3 SM-1061201-SN 30 12
B1818-051-CCO 16 50 HDP-500B1400 4 49 SB-308G014-04 g 4] SH-1081250-TFP 42 4
B1§18-0561-C00 18 40 HDP- 50081402 42 28 8B-3080014~08 g 42 SM-204075G-TP 2 35
B1903-552-0060 4 2 ; MPP-500B2102 42 42 SE-3080014-0C § 43 SM-2040760-TP 4 18
B1905-541-A00 6 60 [ MGB0O1-471-0A0 6 30 SB-3080014-0D 8§ 44 SM-2750750-TP 2 9
B1905-541-BOG 6 6l SB-3080015-04 8 46 SM-4021201-8C 34 28
B1905-541-C00 6 62 NM-5030001-SC 24 7 SB-3080015-04 10 2 SM-4030801-SE 12 40
B51905-541-D00 6 63 NM-6030001-SN 20 89 SB-3080015-04 10 8 SM-4040601-8C 24 b
B2428-771-000 14 36 NM-60400601-8C 12 30 SB-3080015-04 10 21 SM-4040655-SP & 8
B3118-415-000 14 37 NM-6040001-8C 20 46 SB-3080015-0A 10 31 SM-4040655-5P 12 56
B3118-552-C00 14 38 NM-6040001-8C 20 57 88-3080015-0B § 47 SM-4040665-SP 20 4
B3214-047-000 14 17 NN-6040001-83C 20 72 SB-3080015-0B 03 SH-4040665-SP 2% 18
B9i01-49¢-000 42 16 NM-6040001-SC 32 32 SB~3080015-0B w9 SM-4040655-8P 24 37
B9113-0i2-000 42 286 NM-6040002-SE 38 2l SB-3080015-08 10 22 SM-4040655-SP 28 23
B9121-012-0A0 42 17 N¥-6040062-SE 38 24 SB-3080015-0B 0 32 SM-4040655-SP 30 58
BB143-372-000 42 2B NM-6050001-SC 12 31 8B-30806015-0C 8 48 SM-4040655-SP 3¢ 61
NM-605C001-SE 38 1D SB-30380015-0C 10 4 SM-4040855-SP 247

CM-30G02000-01 2 51 NM-6050001-SE 38 28 SB-3080015-0C 10 16 SM-4040855-SP 20 55
CM-300200C-03 2 53 NM-605Q001-5p 20 7 SB-3080015-0C 10 23 SM-4040855-5F 22 3b
CH-3002001-B1 2 b2 NM-6060001-CP 6 64 SB-3080015-0C 16 33 SM-4041001-8C 38 20
CQ-3030000-0¢ 16 74 NM-6060001-CP 6 67 8B-3080015-0D § 49 SH-4041065-8P 4 3
C&-3030000-00 16 75 NM-60G0001-CP 20 15 SB-3080015-0D 10 5 SM-4041055-8P 4 43
C&-3030000-00 16 86 NM-6060C01-SE 34 7 SB-3080015-0D 10 11 SM-4041201-8C 38 32
CQ-3030000-00 16 87 NM-6060003-SC 24 18 85-3080015-0D 10 24 SM-4041255-5P 2 49
CQ-3030000-00 18 61 NM-6060003-8C 34 15 8B-3080015-01 10 34 SM-4042001-8C 38 Z3
CQ-3030000-00 18 62 NM-6080001-SE 40 41 SB-3095301 -0A 16 15 SM-4042065-SP 22 b
CQ-3030000-00 18 74 KM-6160511-8E 38 27 SB-3095301-04 18 15 SM-4050655-5P 2 29
CQ-3030000-00 18 75 NM-6510515-5P 12 26 SB-3120005-04 8 22 SH-4050655-3P 16 563
CQ-5000000~F0 4 27 NS-6080210-SP 4 39 SB-3120005-0B § 23 SM-4050666-SFP 16 56
CQ-5000000~F0 4 35 NS-6090310-SP 28 26 SB-3120005-0C § 24 SH-4060655-SP 18 43
CQ-5000060-F0 6 46 NS-6I10310-SP 14 40 SE-3120005-0D § 15 SH-4060655-5P 18 46
CS8-1200981-TP 4 8 NS-6110310-SP 28 15 SB-3140041-04 12 10 SM-4050686-5F 20 28
C5-14o0781-10 12 8 NS-6110G3B0-SP 26 11 SB-3140001-0B 1211 SM-4050655-SP 20 68
CS-1501171-TF 20 78 NS-6150310-8¢ 36 4 SB-3148001-0C 1212 SM-4050655-SP 24 63
C3-1501181-TF 20 80 N§-6150440-5F 36 12 SB-3140001-0D 12 13 SM-4050855-SP 12 34
CS-1701181-TP 6 b5 NS-6620310-SP 22 45 SB-3320001-04 8 3 SM-4050855-5P 12 41
C3-2001181-TP 10 43 NS-5660430-SP 12 25 8B-3320001-0B g 4 SM-4050855-5P 24 14
C38-2601081-TF 10 45 8B-3320001-0C 8 5 SM-40506855-SP 24 26
PS5-0260182-KH 22 44 SB~3320001-0D 8 6 SM-4051055-SP -~ 28 21

D2468-555-B0OC 26 4 | PS-0800202-KH 2 41 SD-0470316-TP 14 41 SM-4051085-SP 30 31
D3128-555-D00 4 27 P8-10060202-KP Z2 30 SL-0500301-SP 28 25 SM-4051255-8P 2 18
D3129-5565-300 14 30 SD-0601406-TP 22 42 SM-4051255-8P 220
D3169-5565-B00 22 40 RC-0560711-KP 12 19 SD-0640356-TF 22 10 SM-4061266-8P 2C 6
D7133-555-B00 32 30 RC-0560711-KP 32 18 SD-0640357-TP 22 13 SM-4051405-SE 38 18§
D8113-565-B00 40 39 RC-0650811-KP 24 3 SD-0640357-TP 22 47 SM-4051455-8P 4 21
D8I15-5556-B00 40 40 RC-0B650811-KP 24 9 §D-0650321-TF 28 16 SM-4052501-58 36 19
D8204-556-D00 40 4 RC-1200001-KP 4 6 SD-G700326-TF 24 36 SM-4061256-SP 26 12
RC-17006002-KP 8§ 20 SD-0700406-TP 20 39 SM-5040666-8N 32 40

FEA-8500BC1-00 24 59 RC-1860001-RP 10 41 SD-0800352-5P 38 7 SM-6030672-TFP 20 93
EA-9500BCI-00 26 25 RE-0300000-K0 28 34 5D-0800616-TP 20 25 SM-6040650-TP 2 37
EA~G500BC1-00 30 41 RE-040080¢-K0 32 19 8D-0800806-TF 6 173 SM-6040660-TP 32 26
EA-9500B0I-00 34 27 RE-05600000-K0 22 20 S§D-0900336-TP 34 13 SM-6040800-SP 20 44
E1037-718-000 22 @& RE-060000C-K0 24 11 SD-0900356-TP 22 48 SM-6040800-SP 22 23
E3026-721-000 & 22 RE-0700000-E0 36 11 SD-0900706-TP 20 13 SM-6040800-SF 34 29
L3029-716-000 16 60 RE-0300000-K0 20 43 SP-0802256-TP 36 17 SM-6040800-SP 34 33
RE-1000000-F0 34 18 SD-1002306-TP 26 15 SM-8041060-8N 32 24

GAK-AI8300B0 36 14 ; RE-1200000-E0 26 b SK-3311600-SE 40 5 SM-6041602-TF 28 30
GCT-02206000 42 23 RO-0371801-00 22 4 SKE-3382001-8C 40 9 SM-6050650-TF 20 66
R0O-0442401-00 16 5% SE-3382001-SC 40 10 SM-6050800-8P 2 5

HA-0006900-00 28 11 RG-0481601-00 3G 28 SK-35613200-SC 40 12 SM-60560806G-5F 2 22
HA-0062100-CA 12 52 | RO-0D481901-00 30 36 SL-4030631-5C 28 18 SM-60505800-8F 12 37
HA-0062100-00 12 53 RO-0742401-00 34 4 SE-4030641-SE 28 17 SH-6050802-TP 6 24
HE-0346100-80 12 36 RO-0301502-00 240 5L-4030891-5C 12 49 SH-6051006-8P 4 14

— 51—




NUMEZRTICAL INDEX OF PARTS o] |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF FART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i 72 X g H N0 iEE H_ N0 i H NG
SM-6051000-8P 22 51 SM-8060612-TP 6 70 WP-05310G0-Sb 24 32 111-55751 40 8
SM-6051002-TP 22 15 SM-8060612-TP 8 9 WP-0650800-8P 4 15 111-55801 - 40 6
SM-6051002-TF 24 &7 SM-8060612-TP 10 44 WP-0550800- 8P 18 67 111-56007 a0 7
SM-6051002-TP 42 35 SH-8060612-TF 16 8 WP-0550800-5P 18 b4 111-576568 40 26
SK-6051202-TP 16 66 SM-8060612-TP 1§ 8 WP-0621016-SD 6 71 111-677567 40 20
SM-6061202-TP 18 53 SM-8080612-TF 20 26 WP-0621016-8D 30 14 111-567955 40 18
SM-6061202-TP 24 34 SM-8060612-TP 22 25 WP-0621016-8D 30 64 111-58652 40 23
SM-6051400-8P 6 69 SM-8060612-TP 24 61 WP-0621036-SP 36 13 111-58300 40 19
SM-6051400-5P 20 38 SM-8060812-TP 6 27 WP-0621036-SP 42 33 111-58409 40 25
SM-6061400-3P 26 17 SM-8060812-TP 6 33 WP-G621046-SP 16 81 111-58508 40 22
SM-6051600-SF 20 16 SM-8063012-TR 34 8 WP-0621046-5P 18 68 111-58607 40 24
SM-6051600-SP 20 41 SM-8080812-TP § 28 WP-0621046-5P 24 17 111-68708 40 35
SH-60561602-TP 6 58 SM-8081652-TP § 13 WP-0621046-SP 26 13 111-58805 40 36
SM-6060750-TP 34 3 SM-90606850-SP 24 21 WP-0650876-5b 34 14 111-58804 40 37
SH-6060800-5P 30 63 SE-0050850-5P 24 31 WP-0651056-SH 4 24 111-58001 40 38
SM-6060800-5P 32 34 SM-9061853-SR 34 17 WP-0651056-SH 4 32 111-58357 40 17
SM-6061150-TP 20 5 SM-9086623-SE 40 31 WP-0651056-SH 16 27 111-58365 40 16
SM-6061200-SP 24 28 SQ-2050453-MZ 16 57 WP-0651066-8H 123 111-50407 40 34
SM-6061200-SP 30 13 SQ-2060453-MZ 30 16 Wr-0871602-SE 40 29 111-59508 40 28
SM-6061202-TP § 27 SQ-2060451-MZ 30 17 WP-0871602-ST 40 44 113-05901 24 27
SM-6061202-TP 12 2 88-1090620-TF 24 47 WP-1021016-SD 36 10 F16-17307 17
SM-6061400-5P 42 34 §8-3090520-5P 28 36 WP-1221016-SP 8 29 118-51102 42 20
SM-6061402-TP 6 48 58-60891020-SP 14 43 WP-1302501-8E 40 32 122-19705 2 15
SH-6061602-TP 10 26 53-6000520-S5P 14 44 WP-1612616-SK 38 25 124-55507 42 18
SM-6061610-5C 38 17 S8-6080680-TP 24 48 WP-1703001-8C 26 8 124-55705 42 21
SM-6062002-TP 4 23 55-6121840-SF 20 70 WS-0510002-KN 38 29 131-606106 42 24
SM-6062502-TP 4 31 38-6121860-SP 20 52 WS-0861410-KR 40 30 131-67558 38 1
SM-6062502-TP 16 88 85-61563040-SP 16 79 WS-1263010-KN 40 33 131-67903 .
SM-6062502-TP 18 176 85-6163040-5P 18 66 WS-1643202-KR 38 26 131-68000 38 9
SM-6063502-TF 16 80 S5-6560150-SH 15 33 131-68108 38 10
SM-6063502-TP 18 67 58-65680150-SH 18 31 101-09908 6 77 131-68208 38 11
SH-67506A0-TP i6 72 S8-7000910-TF 32 29 101-08908 18 64 170-07402 40 27
SH-G7506A0-TF i§ &9 S5-7110740-TP 26 9 101-10500 16 31
SM-6750690-TP 20 92 S5-7110740-TP 26 26 101 - 10500 1§ 41 225-29408 14 19
| SM-6850400-SF 24 53 SS-T7121410-TF 36 5 101-105600 18 29 225-29473 14 18
SM-7060850-TP 20 20 85-8090670-3P 14 3B F01-10609 16 43 225-29515 1420
SM-70508B0-TP 20 21 S5-8660530-TP i6 48 101-11201 16 49 226-00555 48 70
SM-8030312-TP 24 54 S8-8660530-TP i8 38 101-11201 18 39 226-C05565 50 85
SM-8031612-TP 20 88 55-8661222-Tp 12 24 101-11508 16 91 226-00654 48 71
SM-3040412-TP 12 9 101-11508 18 78 226-007563 48 72
SM-8040412-TP 20 9 TA-0290301-X0 16 46 101-11508 42 9 226-00852 48 73
SH~3040412-TP 20 85 TA-0290301-M0 16 41 101-12001 16 47 226-01058 48 486
| SM-8040612-TP 12 15 TA-0290301-M0 16 84 101-12001 18 37 226-01058 50 94
SM-8040612-TP 20 83 TA-0290301-M0 18 48 101-12407 16 78 226-01157 48 67
SM-8040642-TP 4 28 TA-0290301-80 18 71 101-12407 18 65 226-012566 48 68
SM-8040642-TP 4 36 TA-0550604-R0 4 7 101-12803 16 24 226-013565 48 69
SM-8040642-TP 6 47 TA-0550604-R0 6 6 161-12803 16 42 226-03112 2 7
SM-8040802-TP 32 21 TA-0550604-R0 18 6 101-12803 18 36 226-03609 426
SM-8050412-TP 2 14 TA-0600401-R0 6 2 101-12902 16 26 226-33708 42, 7
SM-8050412-TP 4 9 TA-0620504-R0 8 12 101-12802 16 40 226-09606 20 11
SH-8050412-Tp 8§ 11 TA-0750704-R0 2 10 101-12302 18 38 226-12402 16 39
SH-8050412-TP 8 39 TA-0750704-R0 6 53 101-62600 34 2 226-12907 16 32
SM-8050412-TP 10 6 TA-095G806-R0 6 b4 102-08700 28 32 226-12907 18 30
SM-8050412-TF 10 13 TA-G950806-R0 10 42 102-08203 28 35 2426-2b107 48 1
SM-8050412-TP 10 46 TA-(950806-R0 18 47 102-09203 44 8] 226-25107 50 58
SM-8050412-TP 1217 TA-1250406-R0 2 11 102-09203 46 06 226-25206 45 2
SM-8050412-TP 20 98 TA-12560406-R0 2 12 102-09500 44 82 226-25305 45 3
SM-8050502-TP 32 22 TA-1260406-RC 2 44 102-09500 45 97 226-25305 50 59
SH-8050612-TP 4 20 TA-1250406-R0 2 5l 102-09807 44 83 226-25404 48 4
SM-8050612-TP 8 15 TA-12504G6-RQ 30 37 102-09807 46 98 226-25404 50 60
SM-8050612-TP 6 17 TA-12507G5-R0 2 43 102-09806 44 84 226-25503 48 5
SM-83060612-TP 125 102-09806 46 99 226-25503 50 61
SH-8056612-TP iz 7 Wp-0350516-SD 14 45 102-10805 16 B0 226-25602 48 6
SH-8050612-TP 14 42 Wp-0371016-3D 16 73 102-10805 877 226-25602 650 62
SM-8050812-TP 4 5 | WP-0371016-5D 18 60 102-10805 47 10 226-25701 48 7
SM-8050812-TP 16 hZ WP-0371016-5p 28 37 103-91852 50 Bl 226-25701 50 63
SM-8050812-TP 16 78 WP -0430800-8D 2 48 103-92058 50 52 226-25800 48 8
SM-8060812-TP .18 42 WP -0430800-5D 4 17 103-92256 56 53 226-25909 48 9
SM-8050812-TP 18 63 WP-0430800-SD 30 59 103-02751 50 54 226-26006 48 10
SM-8060682-TP 20 95 WP -0430800-8F 28 22 103-93056 50 &5 226-26106 48 11
S¥-8060612-TP 6 6 Wp-0450826-8C 32 23 110-15906 16 27 226-26204 48 12
SM-8060612-TP 6 7 Wp-0450846-SF 22 36 110-15906 16 45 226-26303 48 13
SM-8060612-T? 6 10 | WP-0520656-8A 12 42 110-40854 24 10 226-26402 48 14
SM-8060612-TP 6 19 WP-0520666-SA 24 64 111-10301 28 3 226-26501 48 15
SM-8060612-TP 6 42 WP-0531000-5D 6 25 111-55108 40 2 226-26600 48 18
SM-8060612-TP 6 56 WP-05310C0-Sp 24 22 111~565207 40 3 226-26709 48 17

—52 -




NUMERTICAL INDEX OF P RTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
FhEF H N i E H M P = it B __N

226-28808 48 18 228-16656 46 46 229-45505 14 16 235-38406 34 25
226-27152 50 76 228-16656 50 20 229-45703 14 15 236-39603 4 I
226-27350 5 77 228-16756 44 35 229-45703 32 29 236-39701 42 b
226-27459 B0 78 228-167h5 46 47 229-52501 20 89 260-34702 42 27
226-27558 50 79 228-1675b 50 21 229-565604 28 9 262-26209 20 73
226-27657 b0 80 228-16854 44 36 229-55800 28 4 262-34006 42 18
226-27756 50 81 228-16854 46 48 229-56007 28 5 262-60109 32z
226-28002 50 64 228-16854 50 22 229-56206 28 7 262-60208 32 3
226-28200 50 b 228-16953 44 37 229-bT104 28 14 262-60307 32 4
226-28308 50 66 228-16963 46 49 229-57203 28 19 262-60406 32 5
226-28408 50 67 228-16963 53 23 229-53003 40 13 262-60505 32 6
226-28507 50 68 228-17050 44 38 229-53003 42 38 262-60604 32 7
226-28606 50 69 228-17050 46 60 229-62006 14 29 262-60802 32 8§
226-40353 44 43 228-17050 50 24 225-62906 26 10 262-61008 32 9
226-40353 46 59 228-171569 44 39 22§-81400 i 9 262-61206 32 10
226-40353 50 36 228-17159 46 B2 232-02104 16 69 26261305 32 11
226-40452 44 44 228-17159 50 26 232-02104 18 56 262-61503 32 12
226-40452 50 36 228-18009 2 4 232-02302 6 70 262-61602 3213
226-40651 44 45 228-44450 50 56 232-02302 18 &7 262-61701 32 14
226-40651 46 61 228-44559 50 B7 232-03201 i4 5

226-40651 50 3T 228-45200 48 18 232-03300 i4 6 400-00343 30 34
226-4075% 44 46 228-45408 48 20 232-056107 48 59 400-00344 30 3%
226-40758 46 62 228-45606 48 21 232-06305 48 60 400-06380 12 38
226-40758 50 38 | 228-46109 48 22 232-05503 48 61 400-06300 6 34
226-40858 44 AT 228-48307 48 23 235-42301 24 4 400-06323 42 28
226-40858 46 63 228-46406 48 24 235-42418 24 6 400-09196 23 10
226-40858 50 39 228-46505 48 25 236-01057 2 28 400-10434 6§ 35
22640957 44 48 228-48105 48 632 236-01305 2 42 400-10435 6 36
226-40057 46 64 228-48303 48 63 236-04200 6 9 400-10438 6 37
226-40957 50 40 228-48402 48 64 236-04309 6 26 400-10464 20 34
226-43054 46  6b 228-48501 48 @b 236-09001 2226 400-10464 20 60
226-41054 50 41 228-88507 30 19 236-09209 2230 400-10467 20 35
226-41252 44 49 228-91204 6 41 236-10306 22 32 400-10467 20 61
226-41252 46 86 229-01805 2 45 236-12609 20 33 400-10469 20 36
226-41252 50 432 229-05206 2 3 236-12807 20 31 400-10469 20 62
226-41351 44 bl 229-07406 22 33 236-12806 20 32 40010709 6 50
226-41351 46 87 229-07604 22 3l 236-13409 20 43 400-10892 12 14
226-41351 50 43 229-07802 221 236-18804 16 10 400-11009 16 63
226-41450 44 5] 229-11804 20 47 236-18804 18 10 4G0-11009 | 18 50
226-41450 46 68 229-11903 26 5l 236-26005 14 33 400-11144 32 15
226-41450 50 44 229-12000 20 50 236-26302 22 39 400-11151 4 47
225-41658 46 68 228-12109 20 49 236-28803 30 25 400-11226 6 21
226-41658 50 45 228-20706 iy 1S 236-28902 30 26 400-11435 6 59
226-41757 44 b2 228-21407 14 24 236-29306 30 24 40011853 16 1
226-41767 46 70 229-21506 14 25 236-29306 30 40 400-11853 18 1
226-41757 50 46 229-21506 32 31 236-29306 30 43 400-11868 20 29
226-41856 46 71 229-21605 14 26 236-28306 30 50 400-11905 20 1
226-41856 50 47 229-21704 14 28 236-20306 30 54 400-11906 20 2
226-41955 46 72 229-21803 14 31 236-29405 30 33 400-11908 28 8
226-41955 50 48 229-26000 40 1l 236-29406 30 44 400-11906 20 18
226-42052 50 49 229-26000 42 37 236-29405 s 51 400-11910 20 22
226-421561 50 6O 229-26208 40 15 236-29900 2 38 40011912 20 27
226-47051 50 82 229-26208 42 39 236-30007 30 20 400-11813 200 12
226-47150 50 83 229-26505 40 14 236-30007 30 21 400-11914 20 4
226-47259 50 84 229-26505 42 40 236-30007 30 22 400-11616 20 74
226-47358 50 85 228-30309 38 12 236-30007 30 23 40C0-11817 20 18
226-47457 50 86 228-30408 38 6 236-30007 30 38 400-11918 20 23
226-47556 50 87 229-30507 38 3 236-306007 30 39 400-11919 20 24
226-50452 46 60 229-30556 8 2 236-30007 30 46 400-118621 200 96
226-51908 4 40 229-30705 38 4 236-30007 30 53 400-11922 2037
226-53802 16 82 229-30804 38 16 236-30106 30 32 400-11923 20 40
226-53802 18 79 229-30903 387056 236-30106 30 45 400-11924 20 42
226-53802 42 8 229-31000 38 14 236-30106 30 52 4G0-11926 20 46
226-56003 20 67 229-31108 38 13 236-30601 30 47 400-11926 20 58
226-57308 28 8 229-31307 8 T 236-30601 30 54 400-11926 20 7
226-83204 16 30 229-31406 38 5 236-30650 30 48 400-11831 20 81
226-88204 18 28 229-31604 42 2 236-30650 30 5B 400-11932 20 82
226-88501 16 29 229-32453 34 11 236-31104 26 3 400-11933 20 84
227-96155 34 32 229-32800 42 11 236-31708 26 19 400-11934 20 87
227-98607 34 34 229-33006 42 12 236-31807 26 20 400-11935 20 9¢
228-11301 i4 4 228-33105 42 13 236-31906 26 21 400-11936 20 81
228-11400 2 6 226-33204 42 14 236-32102 26 23 400-11539 e 75
228-16557 44 33 229-34251 42 1 236-32358 26 24 400-11540 26 76
228-16557 46 4b 229-44508 22 b2 236-38109 34 22 400-11942 26 16
228-16557 50 19 229-44508 24 65 236-38208 34 23 400-11943 26 14
228-16656 44 34 22945307 14 32 236-38307 34 24 400-11945 26 8

- 53 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ==Ll

PART NO PAGE REF BART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE,  REF - PART NO PAGE REF

i H___NO Bk H N0 i =5 N iy =Y
400-11546 30 86 | 400-14660 22 34 400-15938 12 28 400-19825 4 11
400-11947 30 15 | 400-14663 24 12 400-15930 12 29 400-20018 - 4 13
400-11948 30 66 | 400-14669 2217 400-15940 12 32 400-20023 4 12
400-12064 4 38 | 400-14677 22 18 400-15941 1233 4(0-20032 4 18
400-12065 6 1 400-14680 22 21 | 400-15942 12 35 400-20032 4 46
4006-12066 6 12 | 400-14837 32 16 406-15943 1227 400-20297 4 10
400-12067 6 11 400-14844 24 33 400-15844 12 43 400-20387 8 13
400-12078 6 14 | 400-15022 34 21 400-15945 12 39 4006-205647 16 2
400-12079 6 51 400-15188 22 19 400-15947 20 58 400-20547 1§ z
400-12081 6 63 | 400-15190 22 24 400-15049 20 656 400-21063 i 23
400-12082 6 65 1 400-15192 22 11 400-15950 20 54 4(0-21053 16 44
400-12085 16 256§ 400-15599 22 49 400-16951 20 94 400-21053 18 33
400-12085 16 38 | 400-156060 24 50 400-16008 14 13 400-21058 4 2%
400-12240 18 22 | 400-15613 42 41 400-16087 2 25 400-21058 4 37
400-12242 18 32 | 400-15616 22 43 400-16258 22 2 400-21061 6 39
400-12245 18§ 21 400-15669 24 24 400-16260 22 8 400-21062 6 38
400-~12301 16 638 | 400-15676 2 8 400-16261 2 7 400-21235 6 13
400-12301 18 55 | 400-15696 14 10 400-16262 22 16 400-21236 1§ 13
400-12302 16 71 400-15697 14 11 400-16272 22 46 400-21236 16 82
400-12304 16§ 89 | 400-15698 4 7 400-16282 42 32 400-21236 18 469
400-12403 24 49 | 400-15699 4 8 400-16349 14 4% 400-21462 6 44
400-12404 24 B§ | 400-15701 14 9 400-16350 14 48 400-21453 6 43
400-12487 24 46 | 400-15884 4 22 406-16351 14 49 400-21648 12 4
400-12488 24 45 | 400-156887 4 30 400-16677 20 64 400-21765 18 34
40012489 24 65 | 400-15889 4 25 400-16705 30 10 400-21883 24 40
400-12492 24 39 | 400-15889 4 33 400-16706 2 34 400-21898 24 43
400-12494 24 52 | 400-15890 4 26 460-16706 36 11 400-21599 24 42
400-12495 24 50 | 400-15830 4 34 400-16748 16 58 400-21932 8 19
400-12496 24 56 | 400-15891 6 4b 400-18749 2 23 400-22111 4 4
400-12497 24 38 | 400-15893 6 66 400-16749 2 24 400-22153 30 62
400-12503 24 66 | 400-15895 8 1 400-16749 30 57 400-22423 2 33
400-12504 24 28 | 400-15896 § 2 400-16817 28 2 400-22424 2 31
400-12505 24 19 | 400-15898 8 7 400-16818 28 6 400-22427 14 14
400-12505 Z4 30 | 400-15899 8 14 £00-16819 28 27 4006-22436 3t 1
400-12506 24 20 | 400-15900 § 18 400-16820 28 28 400-22442 b 8
400-12535 6 52 | 400-15901 8 17 400-16821 28 29 400-22447 30 30
400-125650 6 49 | 400-15802 § 18 460-16822 28 31 400-22449 30 42
400-13039 16 14 | 400-15903 8 26 400-16835 34 1 400-22450 0 49
400-13039 13 14 | 400-15904 4 40 400-17033 24 5l 400-22452 22 37
400-13040 16 17 | 400-15905 10 1 400-17112 6 18 4(0-22454 22 38
400-13040 18 17 { 400-15906 0 7 400-17115 16 12 400-22455 2618
400-13061 16 9 | 400-15907 8 30 400-17115 18 12 400-22456 26 22
4{0-13061 18 9 | 400-15908 8 37 400-17123 6 20 400-22457 34 20
400-13269 § 15 | 400-15908 § 51 400-17199 14 62 400-22463 14 12
400~13316 24 60 | 400-15909 10 14 400-17200 2 46 400-22477 2021
400-13354 6 16 | 400-15910 10 16 400-17214 36 18 400-22478 2 26
400-13355 16 7 | 400-15911 § 31 400-17215 30 9 400-22479 2 01
400-133556 18 7 | 400-15911 § 38 400-17353 24 1 400-22509 12 45
400-13362 200 77 | 400-15911 8 52 400-17361 24 13 400-22588 6 b4
400-13451 42 30 | 400-15911 10 18 400-17362 24 25 400-22589 18 44
400-13500 30 27 | 400-15912 8 21 400-17394 24 2 400-22590 16 56
400-13619 34 19 | 400-15813 3 36 400-17399 24 8 400-22590 18 45
400-13520 a4 9 i 400-15914 8 45 400-17400 24 12 400-22591 28 1
400-13521 34 5 | 400-15915 3 5o 400-17401 24 15 400-22620 12 51
400-13522 34 16 | 400-15915 i 12 400-17402 24 16 400-22637 12 47
40013525 34 12 | 400-15915 w25 400-17403 24 23 400-22638 124§
400-13545 20 5O | 400-15915 10 35 400-17470 30 29 400-22690 2 17
400-13650 200 97 | 400-15916 10 18 400-17471 4 1 400-23021 32 j
400-15595 30 5 | 400-156917 18 19 400-17576 6 3 400-23022 a2 17
400-13610 30 3 | 400-15918 10 20 400-17576 18 3 400-23231 34 26
400-13653 12 b4 | 400-155818 10 30 400-17577 g 4 400-23237 34 6
400-13777 16 20 | 400-15919 10 28 400-17577 18 4 4006-23291 32 33
400-15777 16 3B | 400-15820 0 28 480-17578 15 5 400-25032 4 45
400-13782 16 36 | 400-15%21 10 36 400-17578 18 5 400-26033 4 44
400-13783 i 21 400-15822 10 37 400-18191 38 16 400-25156 14 1
400-13784 16 22 -, 400-15823 10 38 400-18526 16 bl 400-25157 14 3
400-13784 16 37 | 400-15824 1039 400-18526 18 41 400-25158 14 2
400-13786 16 34 1} 400-15925 10 40 400-18527 16 83 430-25159 14 21
400-13863 2 2 | 400-15028 12 3 400-18527 1§ 70 400-25150 14 23
400-13922 4 19 400-156028 12 6 406-18871 12 48 400-25161 14 22
400-13968 2 19 ] 400-15032 12 16 400-18872 12 50 400-25162 14 34
4006-13977 2 16 | 400-15933 12 18 400-18938 3 8 400-25164 6 19
400-14650 22 22 | 400-15934 12 20 400-18939 3% 8 400-25192 6 3
400-14651 22 9 400-15935 12 21 400-18942 36 18 400-25194 g 72
400-14654 22 14 § 400-15936 iz 22 400-18013 34 31 400-25206 6 4
400-14658 22 4] 400-15937 1223 400-19224 16 28 4)0-25235 44 78

- 54 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS B
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE. REF PART NO P REF
ek-cd =) NO i = NC e = ND & NG
400-25235 46 92 400-25808 48 50 400-26035 46 78 400-31062 30 2
400-25236 44 79 400-25809 4§ bl 400-26035 50 b 400-33563 50 70
400-25236 46 93 400-25810 48 52 400-26035 50 91 400-33664 50 71
40025237 6 32 400-25811 48 43 400-26037 46 77 400-33565 50 T2
400-25238 44 80 400-25812 43 54 40026037 50 6 400-33566 50 73
400-25239 46 94 400-25813 48 55 400- 26037 50 92 400-33567 50 74
400-25240 46 95 400-25814 48 56 400-26039 46 78 400-33568 60 75
400-26247 44 75 400-25815 48 57 400-26039 ho 7 400-33941 46 51
400-25247 46 88 400-25816 48 b8 400-26039 50 93 400-33941 50 25
400-25248 44 76 400-28817 44 12 400-26041 46 79 400-33945 44 40
400-25248 46 89 400-25817 46 16 400-26041 50 8 400-33945 46 53
400-25249 44 77 40025818 44 13 4£00-26043 46 80 400-33045 50 27
40G-25249 46 90 400-25818 45 17 400-26043 50 9 400-33947 44 41
40G-25250 46 91 400-25819 44 14 400-26045 45 81 400-33947 46 54
400-25302 0 17 400-25819 46 18 400-26045 50 10 400-33947 b0 28
400-25315 20 b3 4£00-256820 44 16 400-26047 46 82 400-3304%8 46 Bb
400-25316 20 78 400-25820 46 20 400-26047 50 11 400-33948 50 29
400-25340 16 62 400-25821 44 17 400-26049 46 83 400-33951 44 42
400-25340 18 49 400-25821 46 21 400-26049 50 12 400-33951 46 66
400-25353 16 65 400-25822 44 18 400-26051 46 84 400-33951 50 30
40025353 18 52 400-25822 46 22 400-26061 50 13 400-339563 46 BT
400-25354 16 64 400-25823 46 23 400-26063 46 85 400-33953 50 31
400-2h354 18 51 400-25824 46 24 400-26063 53 14 400-339565 46 b8
400-25355 16 8 400-25825 44 20 400-26065 46 86 400-33955 50 32
400-256355 1§ 72 400-25825 46 25 400~26055 50 156 400-33957 50 33
400-25485 44 1 400-25826 44 21 400-26067 46 87 400-33969 50 34
400-25485 46 1 400~25826 46 Z6 400-26067 60 16

400-25490 44 2 400-25827 46 27 400-26069 60 17

400-25490 46 2 400-25828 44 22 400-26061 50 18

400-25491 44 3 400-25828 46 28 400-26063 44 b3

400-25491 46 3 400-25829 46 29 400-26065 44 54

| 400-25492 44 4 400-25830 46 30 400-26067 44 55

400-25492 46 4 400-25831 44 23 400-26069 4 47

400-25493 44 5 4G0-25831 - 46 31 400-26069 44 56

400-25493 46 b 400-25832 44 24 406-26070 44 b7

400-25494 44§ 400-26832 46 32 400~26072 44 b8

400-25494 46 6 400-25833 44 2b 400-26074 44 59

400-25495 44 7 4{0-25833 45 33 400-26076 44 60

400-25495 46 7 400-25834 44 26 400-26078 44 8l

40025496 46 8§ 400-26834 46 34 400-26080 44 62

400-25498 44 8 400-25835 44 27 400-26082 44 63

400-25498 46 9 | 400-25835 46 35 400-26084 44 64

400-25444 44 9 400-25836 44 28 400-26086 44 G5

400-25489 46 10 400-25836 46 36 4030-26088 44 66

400-25500 44 10 400-25837 46 37 460-26090 4 48

40025500 46 11 400-25838 44 29 400-26090 44 87

400-25502 46 12 400-25838 46 38 400-26091 44 68

400-25503 44 11 400-25839 44 30 400-26093 44 g9

400-25503 46 13 400-25839 46 39 400-26095 44 70

400-25504 46 14 400-25840 44 31 400-26087 44 71

400-25505 46 15 400-25840 46 40 400-25089 44 72

400-25751 4 4] 400-25841 46 41 400-26101 44 73

400-25784 48 28 400-25842 44 32 400-26103 44 74

400-2%5786 48 27 400-25842 45 42 400-26205 30 65

400-25786 48 28 400-25843 46 43 400-26313 36 7

400-25787 48 29 400-25844 46 44 400-26514 3| 3

400-25788 48 30 400-25800 6 2 400-26315 36 1

400~25789 48 3l 400-25897 § 10 400-26321 40 1

400-25790 45 32 400-25949 32 24 400-26715 44 15

400-25791 48 33 4£00-25950 32 27 400-267156 46 19

404-25792 48 34 400-25051 32 28 400-26811 2 54

400-25793 48 3b 404G-26008 20 30 400-26909 24 35

400-25704 48 36 400-26010 28 24 400-26910 6 b7

400-25795 48 37 400-26010 28 33 400-27404 18 19

490-25796 48 38 4006-26023 30 60 400-27405 18 23

400-25797 48 39 400-26027 50 1 400- 27406 18 25

400-25798 48 40 400-26027 50 88 400-27407 18 20

400-25799 48 4] 400-260289 46 T3 400-27408 18 Z4

400-25800 48 42 400-26029 80 2 400-27409 18 26

400-25801 48 43 400-26031 46 T4 400-27411 18 27

400-25802 48 44 400-26031 50 3 400-27848 1§ 58

400-25803 48 45 400-26031 50 89 400-27847 18 73

400-25804 43 46 400-26033 46 75 400-28524 44 19

400-25805 48 47 400-26033 50 4 400~28637 26 1

400-25806 48 48 400-26033 50 80 400-29565 iz 44

4004-25807 48 49 400-26035 4 60 400-31047 42 36

- 55—




JLIKE

JUKI CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

B-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYG 182 - 5855, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3~3480-2357 . 2358

FAX : (81)3-3430-4809. 4914

Copyright €) 2006 JUKI CORR

FEORESERTER, EEvaC L
wEEELET,

Ali rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKHAZ E4T

T182-8655 H AT EM A T EHET 821 R .
TEL. 63-3480- 1111 (1438} TEL 03-3480-2357(# « ¥+ )

SELKS, SHEBE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

HIQA—Y R NEHEREDED P ERCERYIEASY ET.

s The description caverad in this parts list Is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notics.
HIMS—Y YR M, 2006E3F BENEALETEE LELOTY,

% This paris list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2008,

Prirmed inJapan






